REED

~|___EQUIPMENT

=
A
I“L

MODEL XT 32 PARTS MANUAL GROUP 00
FIGURE 00

PAGE 01

CONTAINS

’ ) L~ » g E
REED TRUCE MOUNTED COCRETE BOOM PUMP MODEL XT 32 PARTS MANUAL

FOKLLOWING GROUPS AND FIGURES:

GROUP 00 HOW TO USE PARTS MANUAL

FIGURE 00 TABLE OF CONTENTS
FIGURE 01 HOW TO USE PARTS MANUAL
FIGURE 02 HOW TO ORDER PARTS

GROUP 10 FINAL INSTALLATION

FIGURE 00 TABLE OF CONTENTS
FIGURE 01  FINAL INSTALLATION

| FIGURE 02 DECAL ASSEMBLY

GROUP 20 HOPPER INSTALLATION

FIGURE 00 TABLE OF CONTENTS

FIGURE 01  HOPPER INSTALLATION

FIGURE 02 REMIXER/WASH CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 03  AGITATOR ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 04 AGITATOR DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 05 GATE ELBOW ASSEMBLY

REVISION:

El
3



PARTS

REED MODEL XT 32 PARTS MANUAL ~ |GRowe w
PAGE 02
QUIPMENT

GROUP 30 TANK INSTALLATION

FIGURE 00 TABLE OF CONTENTS

FIGURE 01  TANK INSTALLATION

FIGURE 02 BOOMHYDRAULIC TANK AND
AUXILIARY WATER TANK ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 03 PUMP HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 04  WATER TANK ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 05  WATER PUMP MOTOR ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 06 WASH WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY

GROUP 40 POWER TRAIN INSTALLATION

FIGURE 00 TABLE OF CONTENTS

FIGURE 01 POWER TRAIN INSTALLATION
FIGURE 02 BOOM PUMP MOTOR ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 03 GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

GROUP 50 CONTROLS INSTALLATION

FIGURE 00 TABLE OF CONTENTS

FIGURE 01 CONTROLS INSTALLATION

FIGURE 02 RADIO REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 03  WIRE REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 04 BOOM FUNCTION CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 05  SHUNT ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 06 BOOMPUMP CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

GROUP 60 PUMPING TRAIN INSTALLATION

FIGURE 00 TABLE OF CONTENTS

FIGURE 01  PUMPING TRAIN INSTALLATION

FIGURE 02  SWING VALVE ASSEMBLY (I)

FIGURE 03  SWING VALVE ASSEMBLY (1)

FIGURE 04 CONCRETE CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 05 WATER BOX ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 06 HYDRAULIC DRIVE CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 07 DRIVE CYLINDER SUB-ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 08 CENTRAL LUBRICATION SYSTEM

FIGURE 09 VALVES INSTALLATION

FIGURE 10  SWING CIRCUIT CYLINDER VALVE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 11  DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE SUB-ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 12 UNLOADER MANIFOLD SYSTEM




REED |
MODEL XT 32 PARTS MANUAL GROUP 00
FIGURE 00

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

PAGE 03

GROUP 70 FRAME AND SUPPORT INSTALLATION

GROUP 80 OPTIONAL INSTALLATION

GROUP 90 BOOM INSTALLATION

FIGURE 00 TABLE OF CONTENTS

FIGURE 01 FRAME AND SUPPORT INSTALLATION

FIGURE 02 ROTATING HEAD ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 03 MOTOR AND REDUCTION ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 04 ROTATION SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 05 SUPPORT FRAME STABILIZERS ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 06 FRONT STABILIZERS HORIZONTAL JACK ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 07 FRONT RIGHT STABILIZER JACK ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 08 FRONT LEFT AND REAR STABILIZER JACKS ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 09 REAR STABILIZERS HORIZONTAL JACK ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 00 TABLE OF CONTENTS
FIGURE 01 HOPPER VIBRATOR ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 02 LUBLICATION PUMP ASSEMBLY

P

FIGURE 00 TABLE OF CONTENTS

FIGURE 01 BOOM INSTALLATION

FIGURE 02  FIRST BOOM ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 03 SECOND BOOM ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 04 THIRD BOOM ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 05 FOURTH BOOM ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 06  FIRST BOOM PISTON ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 07 SECOND BOOM PISTON ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 08 THIRD BOOM PISTON ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 09 FOURTH BOOM PISTON ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 10 CONCRETE PIPELINE ASSEMBLY

Y N R— e

' /e — Sy
co N e e

REVISION:



REED |

HOW TO USE PARTS MANUAL

PARTS
GROUP 00

CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE 01
EQUIPMENT PAGE 01

I. PURPOSE

REED truck mounted concrete boom pump model XT 32.

part of this document by any other person or persons or for any other purpose without the written
consent of REED is expressly prohibited. In addition, REED expressly disclaims any and all
responsibility arising in or any way related to such REED’S prior written consent thereto.

The parts number content of this document, arrangement and breakdown sequence of items
is compatible with Military Standard (MS) and Air Transport Association Specification (ATA).

Il. GENERAL SYSTEM OF ASSEMBLY ORDER - Detailed Parts List (Refer to Next Page)
1. This area refers to the corresponding illustration
GROUP - FIGURE - PAGE
A. GROUP should be divided with:

00 MODEL XT 32 PARTS MANUAL

10 FINAL INSTALLATION

20 HOPPER INSTALLATION

30 TANK INSTALLATION

40 POWER TRAIN INSTALLATION

50 CONTROL INSTALLATION

60 PUMPING TRAIN INSTALLATION

70 FRAME AND SUPPORT INSTALLATION
80 OPTIONAL INSTALLATION

90 BOOM INSTALLATION

B. FIGURE belong to the group. Please see page of contents and each group.

C. PAGE numbers follow to the right of each figure number.

Parts with item number preceded by a dash (such as: -1, -5, -12 etc.) are not illustrated.

3. PARTS NUMBERS that carry a REED part number.

This parts manual is prepared, issued and/or revised by REED Manufacturing, for the exclusive
use of its customers and is intended for use in provisioning, requisitioning, storing and issuing replaceable

The contents are proprietary to REED and are subject to change without notice. The use of any

2. The ITEM NUMBER corresponds to the item number shown for the part in illustration.

REVISION:

e P i

e S,



CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

HOW TO USE PARTS MANUAL

PARTS
GROUP 00
FIGURE 01
PAGE 02

‘_
=)
HYDRAULIC PUMPING ASSEMBLY :E:é%lé';gg
CONCRETE PLACING )
| EQUIFMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED'S DESCRIPTION oTY
NO. PARTS NO. {12345
-1 -1 Aswiibly, Hydrauhe Pumpauy Ret
(See Gronp 20, Fiaure 01 4or NHAY
? TR o Cup, Pison 1
3 FLERS) « Cunpler 2
o+ FER R = Coupling, Do botic 4
3 » Huit 172 x 4 Gtaching paris) ¥
6 * Nut, 172 fanaching parts) H
7 R4 * Dune, Dow 2
¥ * Boll 38 1 2 6
Y 78442 * Coupler 2
Tl 78438 ¢ Anwnbly, Hydrauhe Cylinder i
(S Gronp M), Fiyure 07 e DET)
1 o Nut Gutiching paris) 16
12 * Winher Gilwhing paris) 16
3 1617 » Bl fattuching paris) 16
14 v Blbow, 90 FROXDD. 1616 4
15 Tul} + Aswetihly, Hisse z
16 TN « Futine, MiniCheck (Porn) 2
17 = Bihow, W1 FSE802-D6-06 4
18 = Fittinge, STIESGI00-06.04 4
thd T = Assebly, b 2
20 = Elhow, YU TS6R01 -Ua-06 4
21 = Valve, Clock 4
21 * Elhow, H1 MM BU0-06-06 4
21 *Clunp 3
4 FURN D =Tk, Wiz !
23 FEARH * Assembly, Tulw 2
26 T84T * Cable 2
27 72010 + Lo, 12 Tlex AR
N P 144 x 20 4
oy FARE S ¢ Conar, Prosmuly Swirdh 2
Mt TR h s Swiiche, Prosstnly 2
] 9117 + Pl End !
A2 AWashor | Lok Githching parts) 4
33 * Bohi, 1 x 2 Comnae {attaching pacis) g
y DASH () [TEM NOT ILLUSTRATEN)
I REVISICN

REVISION:



PARTS
HOW TO USE PARTS MANUAL GROUP 00

CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE 01
EQUIPMENT PAGE 03
l k)
REED) i
HYDRAU/IC PUMPING ASSEMBLY GROUP 60
CONCRETE ALACING FIGURE 0
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
FTEM REED'S DESCRIITION '
NO. | PARTSNO. |2345 ory
-1 [LIRT] Assemhly, Hydrauhe Pumpiog Ket
(See Cironp 20, Figure 01 e NHA)Y
2 LR = Cup. ["shon 2
1 FEE ) * Coupler 2
1 78132 = Coupling, Doe hone 3
3 * Boll 12 x 4 {attaching parts) (]
& ¢ Nut, 142 Gattaching parts) ]
7 a4} * Buone, Do 2
K * Hult 5% x 2 6
y T8H2 * Coupler 2
4 78438 = Asscinbly. Hydeauhe Cylinder 1
(Sev Group 60, Figure 07 (e DET)
L * Nul {ticiing parts) 16
12 * Washier Gittaching pasisd 16
13 71617 * Bolt Gittaching parisy 16 ’
14 ' Blhoae, Y0 FSOKO1-16- 16 4
0 I + Avwernbly, Hine 2
T 7% + Fiting, MiniCheck (Porl) 2
17 « Elbow, U1 FSAR02-06-06 4
¥ * Filling, STR FS6400-06-00 4
&) ERRES] © Asebly, ose 2
) « Ellwnw, U1 FSAKD | -0 4
2 * Vatve, Cleck 4
ER * Elbow, 50 ABABUO-06-06 4
24 * Clunp 3
H 9820, - Pl Ware !
RA] Tutds ' * Assrnhly, Tulw :
h 75417 « Cahly 2
7 72040 * Lovan, 172 Fles AR
n 'v__f'lu | EA T} 4
29 TU2NA * Cover, Provmnty Swindy N
M} Tsdln ' Swch, Py 2
M i Pl Bl !
12 s Wanber, | Lok Giitiching purts) 8
| i * Bolt, | ¢ 2 Coarse Cttaiching paris} £
DASH (-) ITEM NOT JLLUSTRATEY
[ REVISION I
)
—

REVISION:



PARTS

m HOW TO USE PARTS MANUAL GROUP 00

CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE 01
EQUIPMENT _ PAGE 04

4. DESCRIPTION

A. The INDENTURE SYSTEM used in the parts list shows the relationship of one part to
another. For a given item, the number of indentures depicts the relationship of the item
to the components of the item as follows:

12 3 4 5

Assembly (or Installation)

Dectail part of assembly

Sub-assembly

Attaching parts for sub-assembly

Detail part of sub-assembly
Sub-sub-assembly

Attaching parts for sub-sub-assembly

o Detail part of sub-sub-assembly
Sub-sub-sub-assembly

Attaching parts of sub-sub-sub-assembly
o Dectail part of sub-sub-sub-assembly

B. “See Group 30, Figure 01 For NHA”
Identifies the illustrated parts chapter location; indicates where the Next Higher
Assembly (NHA) of the item shown.

C. “See Group 30, Figure 03 For DET”
Identifies the illustrated parts chapter location; indicates where the ilem and its
Detailed Bicakdown (DET) i1s shown.

D. “See Group 30, Figure 05 for REF” or “See Vendor Chapter For REF”

Identifies the illustrated parts chapter where the part is, and if listed and illustrated in
Vendor Chapter. It is used as a cross-reference (REF).

5. QUANTITY

A. Reference (REF) indicates the items that is listed previously in the Next Higher
Assembly (NHA) and then again in this figure.

B. As Required (A/R) indicates the parts that is used in a quantity as required.

C. A number entry indicates the quantity of the part used in its next higher application.

6. Functionally related assemblies are illustrated in phantom ( - ) but not listed on
the detail parts List page.

REVISION:



l CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

HOW TO ORDER PARTS

PARTS
GROUP 00
FIGURE 02
PAGE 01

SER. NO.: 97-162-XT32
to current production.
Some components used
on earlier units differ from
current productions.
Where this occurs, the
part is identified by a
serial number (SER. NO.).

below). NOTE: This manual is being

L. Always give serial number and model of REED XT 32. (Refer to each unit name plate shown
released to cover unit starting with serial number

REED

i PHONE (909} 364-2100
13822 OAKS AVENLUIF FAX (809) 384-2140 C
CHIND CA 90710 USA

HYD. PRESSURE

VEHICLE WEIGHT
[APPROX.)

ENGINE SPEED

2. Always specify part number and complete name of parts ordered.

A, Turn to table of content in the desired Installation.
Refer to main group in which part should be listed.

 CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPHENT

PARTS l
GROUP 60 PUMP TRAIN INSTALLATION :-‘.7;‘3:;;3
PaGE 01

FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE

THIS GROUP 6 PUNMP TRAIN INSTALLATION CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING FIGURES.

(L] TABLE OF CONTENTS

n PUNE TRAIN INSTALLATION

02 SWING TUHE ASSEMILY

[A] SWING KAM ASSEMALY

iH SWING RAM CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

TIL IR
l FICUKE

P

LS BN S P/ 0.9 23 § MR 8 AT € ol LA A f o e s ¢
06 HYDRAULIC PUMPING ASSEMBLY |

NPTy

ey i . ITET. ETTETUT NP L2101

REVISION:



. PARTS
HOW TO ORDER PARTS GROUP 00

‘ CONCRETE PLACING l FIGURE 02
EQUIPMENT PAGE (2
R PARTS I
e HYDRAULIC PUMDPING ASSEMBLY LRGuP 80
CONCAITTE PLACING | FIGUKE Do
L touevenr ) PAGE 01

—
'ARTS
HYDRAULIC PUM{'ING ASSEMDBLY GROLP &2
YIGURE 06
PAGE 0%
TrESL REED'S USCRITION
NOQ | PARTSNO. |i1a4s A
s Avarntiy, Huloadw I fupap el
1w Comp 20, B 0 e NELA)
TRAA - G, Pistess 2
H + Cmphy H
[ * Crnpling. e e +
= Mot 112 8 3 fure fuing i) 3
FLUSILBON = N 192 G s f e poaciny F
T DAET REF Tl + Hoaw, Lo 3
1IN TS S) *Holt 4% 2 L)
TR > Cinphr 2
EL oL} + Avambly, ' fcaotic C phmict |
(Sev Govw ftid). Frawre 17 e DET)
= Nt (st f e st b th
& Wanlwy St g o) L]
17ud © Padt fus ftume pctsr n
= Efne f 21 FSARIY i 16 4
TeH * Aver fiy. Hhee H
TasY o Futi J - MissChan & 1711 2
= Btk ff e, UE FXARIL AV 4
oo, SR ST 0 +
b = Afimidy e !
o 1w, SHE S AN +
o fatne, (it 4
e, 08 M TBM [1900-Lt e 4
Claup 1
T v, Wise 1
T * Avamihly, Tulw 2
E17TH « Cable 2
T + Lavew, 172 Fley AR
« P 1t 20 4
CCEINY Y T T s
TRHE T + S lo, Prvnng ]
» Warsicr, £ Link (attn hing poein) L)
= et 1y 2L (nwding puitd L]
LANH {-) [TEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
RGN

B. Find title of figure in which the part should be shown. Note figure number.
C. Turn to corresponding page, find the group and figure.
D. Check your required part and its attaching parts and match with illustration page.

E. Refer to corresponding item number in the part list page.
Part numbers are located in the part number column.

F. When ordering variable or optional miscellaneous parts which are not found this in
parts chapter, follow the above outlined procedure of how to order parts.

1). When applicable, give model and serial number of the component for which
parts are desired.

2). In a specific, difficult to describe situation, 2 marked-up photograph or
detailed sketch would be helptul.

REVISION:



REED PARTS

HOW TO ORDER PARTS GROUP 00

l CONCRETE PLACING | ll';lféjém g;
| EQUIPMENT |

3. Do not designate quantity by “set”. State specifically how many parts are wanted.

4. Always give complete address and full shipping instructions. Specify shipping instructions,
truck freight, air freight. United Parcel Service (UPS), or Air Borne Express, and DHL are
available in designated areas.

5. TO ORDER
A. BY MAIL
Attention: Parts Department
REED
13822 Oaks Avenue
Chino, CA. 91710

B. BY FAX

(909) 364 - 2140
C. BY PHONE

(909) 364 - 2100

6. Parts return without authorization will not be accepted. If it is necessary to return parts for
any reason, written authorization may be obtained from REED Parts Department, Chino,
CA.91710. A Parts Return Authorization form is provided when REED deems its necessary
to have the part returned for evaluation.

The form is issued by the Warranty of Parts Department of REED.

A. The form will be filled by REED unless requesting necessary information and you
will receive a copy as well as shipping tag.
B. Attach shipping tag to part insert return original invoice,

C. Ship part to REED PREPAID.

D. Part must be returned to REED within 30 days from date of authorization.

REVISION:



GROUP 10
GROUP 10 FINAL INSTALLATION FIGURE 00

‘ CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT PAGE 01

GROUP 10 FINAL INSTALLATION CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING FIGURES:

FIGURE 00 TABLE OF CONTENTS
FIGURE 01  FINAL INSTALLATION
FIGURE 02 DECAL ASSEMBLY

REVISION:



_c
EQUIPMENT

XT 32 FINAL ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 10
FIGURE 01
PAGE 01

REVISION;



PARTS
XT 32 FINAL ASSEMBLY GROUP 10
‘ CONCRETE PLACING \ FIGURE 01
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION v
NO. | PARTSNO. | ,345 Q
-1 XT 32 Installation, XT 32 Final Ref
10-02 *» Assembly, Decal 1
{See Group 10, Figure 02 for DET)
3 20-01 « Installation, Hopper 1
(See Group 20, Figure 01 for DET)
4 30-01 « Installation, Tank 1
(Sce Group 30, Figure 01 for DET)
5 40-01 » Installation, Power Train 1
(See Group 40, Figure 01 for DET)
6 50-00 « Installation, Control 1
(See Group 50, Figure 01 for DET)
7 60-01 * Installation, Pumping Train 1
{See Group 60, Figure 01 for DET)
8 70-01 » Installation, Frame and Support 1
(See Group 70, Figurce 01 for DET)
-9 80-00 » Installation, Optional 1
(See Group 80, Figure 00 for DET)
10 90-01 » Installation, Boom 1
(See Group 90, Figure 01 for DET)

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

DECAL ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 20
FIGURE 02
PAGE 01

4

REVISION:



PARTS
DECAL ASSEMBLY GROUP 10
CCNCRETE PLACING FIGURE 02
EQUIPMENT l PAGE 02
> IC o] —
L A
(o] Q
< )
r » *
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. | PARTSNO. | ,5,5
-1 10-02 Assembly, Decal Ref
(See Group 10, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 C4v112 « Plate, Maximum Stabilizers Loads 4
3 C-3V101 « Plate, Right Side Stabilizers !
4 C-4V115 « Decal, C Letter Adhesive 1
5 C-4V121 « Plate, Electric Switch Lever 2
6 C-4VI10 + Plate, Maximum Hose Length 1
7 C-4V116 « Decal, D Letter Adhesive 1
8 C-4V1li4 « Decal, B Letter Adhesive 1
9 C-4V106 * Platc, Never Use As Crane 1
10 C-4V107 » Plate, Danger Of Falling Object !
11 C-4V105 « Plate, Death Hazard 1
12 C-4VI113 * Decal, A Letier Adhesive !
13 C-4V199 « Plate, Machine Identification Data 1
14 C-3V119 « Plate, Operate Field !
15 C-4V118 + Plate, Instruction For Use 1
16 C-4V123 * Platc, Greaser !
17 C-4V1l11 * Plate, Danger Of Crushing !
18 C-4V108 « Plate, Maximum Inclination L
19 C-4V198 « Plate, Chassis Identification Data 1
20 C-4V120 « Plate, Hydraulic Distributor !
21 C-4V127-4V128 | « Plate, Warning Stabilizers !
22 C-3V102 * Plate, Left Side Stabilizers 1
23 C-4V109 « Plate, Danger Of Crushing !
24 C-4V126 » Plate, Minimum Lever !
25 CAVI2S * Plate, Maximum Lever !
26 78550 * Decal, Control Box Panel 1
27 » Plate, Danger Oversize, Safety Drive I

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:




PARTS

GROUP 10
DECAL ASSEMBLY FIGURE 02

PAGE 03

___7 \
_ ﬁ LMAX4TTJ,
\ i )
\
® 6

REVISICN:



REED'

CONCRETE PLACGING
EQUIPMENT

DECAL ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 10
FIGURE 02
PAGE 04

1t T wad w '\,l_l

A L

J L

)

-y widenets 914991
L o VL i

e T A el
we L}

3

MARASSATORE
FATTEMING
EMQNAZTREUN
BCHHIFERMTHER

®

16

L]
| ) J
o o Bl eI TR o
\
YA @ 13
7 a Py
; a7 ™
/ JRAT YAV Y s T4 \ = R
foed :—‘"7;-7'-:'; priva! Hiae ’/'l< o ;\J
f_:.: B e .:n.?’ 3 % .
-rd 1 u—‘ e
ot " rea ¢ et J - /1 [ o + .y
Ex3 2 Mottt / A B
';':.:’-:_::._'_3 R T S R 711 N -
gl Bl runagh & Foua il i ;
o AN ELa
- rnﬁ-.\q * :‘.'J 5} J - L
e .....“.:::..:..-:..."rr ol | L
—:l‘ - r dng petet doap os —— - ( -3
e 7, i KAl ) Y‘ -
: '.‘ -r-‘ 1 tow P oy f
Lt - N ;
tr‘b. - “' L abard : \\ —
D R A e R et N I S S
% PN AT L LA \[ ;
k ) i o r ' - ] . [ A
L] []

\

15

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

DECAL ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 10
FIGURE 02
PAGE 05

o

WARNING

CHECK ALL 8TABILIZERS
FULLY EXTENDED BEFORE
ARMSE OPERATION

L]

\
@ 21

T m
SOy

REVISICN:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING ]
EQUIPMENT

DECAL ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 10
FIGURE 02
PAGE 06

i o™

i1 0| 1@OKE
O
=

=

| B B2 ok
Ojololol|o
ettt ey
{F O 0
Op-- Ol
S [ 8-
= . &) ol |olB]| |o
()| 08 O O]
-&l ¢ ?49 OF Ol= O
\zs

25

REVISION:



m DECAL ASSEMBLY

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

PARTS
GROUP 10
FIGURE 02
PAGE 07

MISCELLANEOQUS DECALS

dvida

SPLIT

,
==

DECAL, LIFTING
POINT ADHESIVE

DECAL, SAFETY

PIN

START

) [5 O

KDQ
iO%

DECAL, ELECTRIC
SWITCH LEVER

DECAL, BOOM CLOSED

PILOT LIGHT

DECAL, ADHESIVE
GREEN ARROW

PLATE, ALUMINUM
GREEN ARROW

REVISION:



PARTS

DECAL ASSEMBLY e 0
| CONCRETE PLACING l PAGE 08
1 EQUIPMENT
ITEM REED 'S DESCRIPTION oTY
NO, PARTS NO, 12345
-1 10-02 Assembly, Decal Ref
(See Group 10, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 C-4V112 * Plate, Maximum Stabilizers Loads 4
3 C-3vi0! * Plate, Right Sidc Stabilizers !
4 C-4VIIs » Decal, C Letter Adhesive !
5 C-4v121 « Plate, Electric Switch Lever 2
6 C-4V110 * Plate, Maximum Hose Length 1
7 C-4V116 * Decal, D Letter Adhesive 1
3 C4vil4 * Decal, B Letter Adhesive 1
9 C-4V106 * Plate, Never Use As Crane L
10 C-4V107 + Plate, Danger Of Falling Object L
11 C-4V105 * Plate, Death Hazard !
12 C-4V113 * Decal, A Letter Adhesive 1
13 C-4V199 » Plate, Machine Identification Data 1
14 C-3V119  Plate, Operate Ficld !
15 C-4V118 - Plate, Instruction For Use !
16 C4V123 * Plate, Greaser 1
17 C-4vin * Plate, Danger Of Crushing 1
18 C-4v108 * Platc, Maximum Inclination |
19 C-4Vi9g * Plate, Chassis Identification Data ]
20 C-4Vv120 * Plate, Hydraulic Distributor !
21 C-4V127-4V128 |« Plate, Warning Stabilizers !
22 C-3V102 * Plate, Left Side Stabilizers !
23 C-4V109 + Plate. Danger Of Crushing L
24 C-4V126 « Plate, Minimum Lever 1
25 C-4V125 * Plate. Maximum Lever 1
26 78350 * Decal, Control Box Panel 1
27 * Plate, Danper Oversize, Safety Drive 1

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT |

PARTS MANUAL

PARTS
GROUP 10
FIGURE 03
PAGE 01

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

REVISION:




REED PARTS

N GROUP 20 HOPPER INSTALLATION GRO‘IJ:; 20

CONCRETE PLACING F;lféJE g?
EQUIPMENT

FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE

g

GROUP 20 HOPPER INSTALLATION CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING FIGURES:

00
01
02
03
04
05

TABLE OF CONTENTS

HOPPER INSTALLATION

REMIXER/WASH CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY
AGITATOR ASSEMBLY

AGITATOR DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY

GATE ELBOW ASSEMBLY

REVISION:



HOPPER INSTALLATION

PARTS
GROUP 20
FIGURE 01
PAGE 01

REVISION: .



PARTS
HOPPER INSTALLATION GROUP 20
- CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE 01
» ‘ EQUIPMENT l PAGE 02
ITEM REED 'S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. PARTSNO. | 5345
-1 20-01 Installation, Hopper Ref
{See Group 10, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 B-202007 | * Guard, Rubber . !
3 B-224014 x| * Holder. Rubber Guard - oS :
3 W-101848 * Nut, Cap M6 (attaching parts) A/R
5 W-101627 « Washer (attaching parts) AR
6 W-103579 * Screw, Flat M6 x 25 (attaching parts) AR
7 WIOI849 | » Buffer, Rubber ‘
8 W-101539 * Washer 8
9 B-223011 * Nut, Cap 8
10 B-223003 * Grid :
-11 W-100765 * Sensor 1
12 * O-Ring L
13 B-223014 * Plate, Polvamid !
14 W-103389 » Screw, M5 x 20 (attaching parts) 3
Fda o 15 * Nut, Lock (attaching parts) 3
16 W-102214 « Bolt, Hex M10 x 20 4
17 W-100000 * Buffer. Rubber 4
18 W-102070 * Washer. Spring 8
19 * Nut 4
20 B-202004 » Board, Splash Bikig e ane. ey S0039Y4 1
-21 Ww-100124 « Assembly, Agitator/Wash Control Vaive I
(See Group 20, Figure 02 for DET)
%3 B-254000 « Assembly, Agitator '
(See Group 20, Figure 03 for DET)
DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
-

REVISION:



23

. PARTS
HOPPER INSTALLATION GROUP 20
o
___EQUIPMENT PAGE 03
25
— 24 26

"REVISION:



PARTS
HOPPER INSTALLATION GROUP 20
CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE D
PACE &
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION TY
NO. PARTS NO. | 5,345 Q

23 W-103074 * Screw, Hex M24 x 120 2

24 W-102331 * Washer 4

25 B-174075 * Rod, Tie 2

%6 W-103073 | » Screw, Hex M24 x 95 2

27 B-193000 * Assembly, Gate Elbow 1

(See Group 20, Figure 05 for DET)

28 B-175021 = Weldment, Hopper I

29 B-175085 « | » Assembly, Cleaning Cover — . !

30 x|  W-102908 |+« O-Ring,Round Cord 12x 780 mm_ { rtee 37) :

31 B-172130 « « Cover, Cleaning o 1

32 B-172126 * » Block, Clamping 2

33 W-102855 = » Screw, M20 x 40 (attaching parts) 4

34 B-172218 * » Screw, M20 x 30 (attaching parts) 2

35 W-102891  * Nut, Hex M20 (attaching parts) 2

36 W-102864 » » Ring, Lock 1

-37 71429 * Assembly, Hopper Vibration 1

(See Group 80, Figure 01 for DET)
DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
REVISION:



Soz.l.
S
oD Ky
<259
PGmm

AGITATOR /WASH
CONTROLVALVE ASSEMBLY

REED

EQUIPMENT

150

N
_.I ....... Lﬁ ......... |.|—
., |
! _
| ] |
<H—t T ] l_
S .. |
1L I17T

] Lot ..44Xl\ |

0
! 831 _
_ — HF
_ = ||
B it T -
R |
1 1111 .
el X |
0t
N |
. Ay ;
o i |,
. _
- b — . 1

&

REVISION:



m‘ AGITATOR AND WASH CONTROL | PARTS
CONCRETE PLACINGJ VALVE ASSEMBLY FIGURE 02
EQUIPMENT I PAGE 02
ITEM REED'S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. | PARTSNO. [12345
-1 W-100124 Assembly, Agitator and Wash Control Valve Ref
(See Group 20, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 W-102747 * Lever, Control Valve 2
3 W-105559 * Cartridge, Control Valve 2
4 W-105644 * Element 2
5 W-101881 | * Kit, seal 3

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION: 05/14/04



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

PARTS
GROUP 20
FIGURE 03
PAGE 01

AGITATOR ASSEMBLY

HOPPER WELDMENT REF

HOPPER
WELDMENT
REF

REVISION: 05/14/04



AGITATOR ASSEMBLY ERAOLF}TZ%

EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION QTy
NO. | PARTSNO. {12345
-1 B-254000 | Assembly, Agitator - Ref
(See Group 20, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 W-101240 * Assembly, Agitator Drive Motor 1
(See Group 20, Figure 04 for DET)
3 W-103064 * O-Ring 2
4 W-103083 * O-Ring 2
5 W-100499 | » Screw, M5 Set 2
5 B-254101 « Assembly, Flange 2
7 W-102962 | = Washer 8
8 W-103062 | » Screw, M12 Hex 8
9 W-102544 | + Ring, Groove-Outer 2
9A B-253029 | » Ring, Groove-Inner 2
10 B-254104 * Sleeve, Wear 2
11 B-254102 + Shaft - —_— 2
2 B254121 | » Agitator, Left __Z/&ST \ !
13 B-254122 + Agitator, Right | 720/ _uN 1 TS !
14 W-103065 * Pin 10m —_— 12
15 W-103249 | » O-Ring 2
16 B-254103 . Nut )
17 W-103106 | + Sleeve, Clamping 4
, P DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION: 05/14/04



EQUIPMENT

CONCRETE PLACING

PARTS

AGITATOR DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY  |GROUP 20

FIGURE 04
PAGE 01

=%

11 12 13

'S
2

o

N
[
w0
-t
[=]

8=

/{LA\‘\ N
G i Al
N Y-
:\‘:\ \i./é /"g
AR
N % Ve A\ i

l_i__.l

L)
AN DNNNNRAN

N
[

ST
LA

—

|

ANNAANNNAN
LT'_J

ANNN

:

/ l

28 27 26 25 24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14

REVISION:



PARTS

AGITATOR DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY | GROUP 20
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED'’S DESCRIPTION
NO. | PARTSNO. | .3, QrY
-1 W-101240 Assembly, Agitator Drive Motor Ref
(See Group 20, Figure 03 for NHA)
2 * Assembly, Auger Drive Molor 1
3 * Shaft 1
4 * Case, Front 1
3 » Block, Cylinder 1
6 * Piston 8
7 » Roller 8
8 « Cam 1
9 * Case, Rear 1
10 | * Ring, Distributor 1
11 » Screw, Cap M12 x 75 12
12 * Spring 6
13 » Plate, Cover 1
14 s Screw, Hex M10 x 20 8
15 * O-Ring 1
16 * Screw, Cap M5 x 6 1
17 * O-Ring 1
13 s Pin, Stop 1
19 * Seal, Rod 1
20 » Seal, Rod 1
21 * Seal, Rod 1
22 * Ring, Split 1
23 » O-Ring 2
24  Washer 1
25 |W-/0S /6 | »Baring SFHR I
26 » Seal, Shaft 1
2 NJOS 715 |- Bearing AN T I
28 B » Seal, Face 1
DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
W-1012%) S£A¢ K17

REVISION:



) GATE ELBOW ASSEMBLY GROUP 20
‘ CONCRETE PLACING , FIGURE 05
EQUIPMENT | PAGE 01

-

vl

REVISION:



m cxour
" GATE ELBOW ASSEMBLY GROUP 20
CONCRETE PLACING ' FIGURE 05
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. PARTSNO. |,,345
-1 B-193000 Assembly, Gate Elbow Ref
(See Group 20, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 B-193014 * Pin UsE (Y O%D 1
3 B-193004 1* Hinge 1
4 B-193008 « Wedge, Locking  (/5< /74 g &5 t
5 B-193010 « Pin, Locking !
6 B-193002 « Elbow, Gate L

o~ oo

/q'ﬁo\a

O~ P, L Mo ge € foE Woow DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

W VoS (‘)-(\‘-% i-\v“lfL e XTT

REVISION:



REED

’ CONCRETE PLACING |
EQUIPMENT ___ ||

PARTS MANUAL

PARTS
GROUP 20
FIGURE 06
PAGE 01

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

REVISION:



CONCRETE PLACING
_ EQUIPMENT

PARTS

GROUP 30
GROUP 30 TANK INSTALLATION PICURE 06

PAGE 01

FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE

FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE

GROUP 30 HYDRAULIC TANK INSTALLATION CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING FIGURES:

00
01
02

03
04
05
06

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TANK INSTALLATION

BOOM HYDRAULIC TANK AND
AUXILIARY WATER TANK ASSEMBLY
PUMP HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY
WATER TANK ASSEMBLY

WATER PUMP MOTOR ASSEMBLY
WASH WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY

REVISION:



PARTS
GROUP 30
FIGURE 01
PAGE 01

REVISION:



TANK INSTALLATION R RE oL
CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED 'S DESCRIPTION OTY
NO. PARTS NO. 12345
-1 30-01 Installation, Tank Ref
(See Group 10, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 30-02 * Agsembly, Boom Hydraulic Tank And Auxiliary Water Tank |
(See Group 30, Figure 02 for DET) 7
3 30-03 » Assembly, Pump Hydraulic Tank 1
(See Group 30, Figure 03 for DET)
4 B-314030 * Assembly, Water Tank 1
(See Group 30, Figure 64 for DET)
5 B-323000 + Asscmbly, Water Pump And Drive 1
W-100122 » » Assembly, Water Pump Motor 1
(See Group 30, Figure 05 for DET)
7 W-103673 * » Screw, M6 x 25 12
8 W-103674 » « Washer, SPL 12
9 W-100121 » » Assembly, Wash Water Pump 1
(See Group 30, Figure 06 for DET)
10 B-321503 + + Flange 1
11 B-321506 + » Gasket 1
12 W-103646 * * Screw, M6 x 25 2
13 B-321502 « + Coupling 1

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



m‘ BOOM HYDRAULIC TANK AND ~ |PARTS
concrete pLacing || AUXILIARY WATER TANK INSTALLATION FIGURE 02
EQUIPMENT | PAGE 01

REVISION:

>



m BOOM HYDRAULIC TANK AND g}ﬁ)l&};l" 3%
AUXILIARY WATER TANK INSTALLATION|FIGURE 02

CONCRETE PLACING I
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02

ITEM REED"S DESCRIPTION OTY
NO. PARTSNO. | ,3,45
-1 30-02 Installation, Boom Hydraulic Tank and Auxiliary Water Tank Ref
(Sec Group 30, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 * Assembly, Boom Hydraulic Tank 1
74509 * » Gauge, Sight 1
4 * Assembly, Auxiliary Tank 1

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

PUMP HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 30
FIGURE 03
PAGE 01

—_—

s

7

11

oL AT
74508

‘ < G
- 'cg* K(suiresdes .
;ng == —=
"i [ =TT 1 [\ "
{ J )

REVISION:



PUMP HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY GROUP 30
CONCRETE PLACING ' FIGURE 03
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. PARTS NO. 12345
-1 30-03 Assembly, Pump Hydraulic Tank Ref
(See Group 30, Figure 01 for NHA)

2 800051 « Assembly, Hydraulic Coolcr 1

3 * Elbow, 90 FSG801 - 16 - 16 4

4 * Plug 1

5 + Elbow, 90 FS6801 - 24 - 24 1

6 » Elbow, 90 FS6801 - 20 - 20 3

7 * Plug 2

8 800010 « Assembly, Hydraulic Tank 1

9 800013 + « Cover, Hydraulic Tank 2

10 72990 «+ Ring 2

11 800011 * » Pipe, Return 1

12 800012 » + Pipe, Return 5

13 73557 » » Sump i

14 74509 » » Gauge, Sight 1

15 79247 s » Strainer 4

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



GROUP 30
CONCRETE PLACING WATER TANK ASSEMBLY FIGURE 04
EQUIPMENT PAGE a1

REVISION:

J



CONCRETE PLACING \
EQUIPMENT

PARTS

WATER TANK ASSEMBLY GROUP 30

FIGURE 04
PAGE 02

20
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. | PARTSNO. |, 5345
-1 B-314030 Assembly, Water Tank Ref
{See Group 30, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 B-314004 » Cover, Rubber !
3 B-314003 « Cover !
4 Ww-101010 * Nut, M12 (attaching parts) 4
5 W-102896 « Washer, SPL Lock (attaching parts) 4
6 B-314021 * Pipe 1
7 W-103102 » Cap, Bayonet Lock 1
8 B-314031 * Weldment, Water Tank 1
9 B-314035 * Cover :
10 W-102879 « Screw, Hex M6 x 16 (attaching parts) 6
11 W-103000 » Washer, SPL Lock (attaching parts) 6
12 W-103572 + Washer (attaching parts) o
13 W-103104 « Hose, Fuel 0.5 m I
14 W-103103 » Clamp. Hosc !
15 w-102121 « Nut, Lock 3
16 W-100504 » Washer 3
17 W-102490 » Buffer, Rubber 3
18 B-404066 « Pipe 3
19 B-314002 « Plate 3
20 W-103177 « Stud, M12 x 80 3

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



PARTS
GROUP 30

FIGURE 05

PAGE 01

WASH WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY

CONCRETE PLACING

EQUIPMENT

REVISION:




m’ WASH WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

PARTS
GROUP 30
FIGURE 05
PAGE 02

THIS GROUP 30, FIGURE 05, PARTS NUMBER C- W100122,
WASH WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY,
DETAIL PARTS LIST 1S NOT AVAILABLE THIS REVISION.

REVISICN:



GROUP 30
WASH WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY FIGURE 06

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT ] PAGE 01

REVISION:



PARTS

WASH WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY GROUP 30

CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE 06
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION QTY

NO. PARTS NO. 12345
-1 W-100121 Assembly, Wash Water Pump Ref
{See Group 30, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 * O-Ring 1
3 * Housing I
4 * O-Ring 1
5 * Plate, Port !
6 * Washer, Lock 4
7 * Screw, M6 x 16 - 8.8 4
8 * Sub-Assembly, Rotary 1
9 * « Ring Retaining !
10 » » Cover 1
11 + + Ring, Shaft Seal 1
12 * « Ring Retaining l
13 + » Bearing, Tapered Roller 1
14 * * Shim 2
15 * + Shim 2
16 » « Shim 2
17 » « Bearing, Angular Contact Ball 2
18 » « Key, Shaft 4 x 4 1
19 s+ « Shaft, Drive !
20 » + Disc J
21 + ¢« Platc, Retaining 1
22 » « Rivet, 2.5x 14 7
23 * +» Pin, Center 1
24 * * Cup. Spring 4
25 + + Collar, Spring 1
26 * ¢ Shim 1
27 * « Piston 7
28 « * Ring, Steel Sealing 7
29 + « Cylinder 1
30 » + Plate, Control !
31 « » Pin 1

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

WASH WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 30
FIGURE 06
PAGE 03

/

REVISION:



WASH WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY ~ |GROUP 30

CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE 06

EQUIPMENT PAGE 04

ITEM REED"’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. PARTS NO. 12345
-1 W-100121 Assembly, Wash Water Pump Ref
(See Group 30, Figure 01 for NHA)

2 * O-Ring 1
3 * Housing 1
4 « O-Ring 1
5 * Plate, Port 1
6 » Washer, Lock 4
7 * Screw, M6 x16-88 4
8 * Sub-Assembly, Rotary 1
9 * * Ring Relaining I
10 * + Cover 1
11 * * Ring, Shaft Seal 1
12 * * Ring Retaining 1
13 * « Bearing, Tapered Roller 1
14 * « Shim 2
15 + « Shim 2
16 + * Shim 2
17 * « Bearing, Angular Contact Ball 2
18 * = Key, Shaft 4 x 4 1
19 * « Shaft, Drive !
20 = = Disc 1
21 * * Plate, Retaining 1
22 * » Rivet, 2.5x 14 7
23 * * Pin, Center 1
24 * » Cup, Spring 4
23 * + Collar, Spring l
26 * ¢ Shim 1
27 » =+ Piston 7
28 * * Ring, Steel Sealing 7
29 * * Cylinder 1
30 + « Plate, Control i
31 e ¢ Pin 1

DASH () ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

PARTS MANUAL

PARTS
GROUP 30
FIGURE 07
PAGE 01

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

REVISION:



CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

GROUP 40
POWER TRAIN INSTALLATION

PARTS
GROUP 40
FIGURE 00
PAGE 01

POWER TRAIN INSTALLATION GROLT 48

IPARTS

IricrRE o
{race m

BOOM PUMP MOTOR ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP
AGLRL N
PACE ¥

FIGURE 00
FIGURE 01
FIGURE 02
FIGURE 03

GROUP 40 POWER TRAIN INSTALLATION CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING FIGURES:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

POWER TRAIN INSTALLATION
BOOM PUMP MOTOR ASSEMBLY
GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

REVISION:




PARTS

e POWER TRAIN IN STALLATION GROUP 40
| ACE o1
- EQUIPMENT PAGE 01

22

13

21

20
21

REVISION:




POWER TRAIN INSTALLATION SN
I CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. | PARTSNO. |, ,;,5
-1 40-01 Installation, Power Train Ref
(See Group 10, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 B-813104 » Plate, Tread 4
3 B-813101 * Axle :
4 W-101634 + Screw, Hex M16 x 60 (attaching parts) 16
5 W-100506 * Washer (attaching parts) 16
5 B813105 | « Plate, Fixing !
7 W-102881 * Sleeve, Clamping !
8 W-102071 s Screw, Hex M16 x 35 (attaching parts) 2
9 W-102893 « Washer (attaching parts) 2
10 W-102330 * Nut, Lock (attaching parts) 2
1 W-103464 « Washer (attaching parts) 2
12 W-103414 * Form, Buffer 4
13 W-101621 » Screw, Hex M8 x 25 (attaching parts) 16
14 W-101625 » Washer (attaching parts) 16
15 W-102111 * Nut (attaching parts) 16
16 40-02 * Assembly, Boom Pump Motor 1
'~ B3GAY | (See Group 40, Figure 02 for DET)
17 * Screw, Hex M16 x 150 (attaching parts) 4
18 W-102893 * Washer (attaching parts) 4
19 B-813108 « Console !
20 W-102860 » Screw, Hex M20 x 50 (atlaching parts) 10
21 W-102110 « Washer (attaching parts) 10
22 W-103336 | « Assembly, Gear Box !
(See Group 40, Figure 03 for DET)
DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
(T3 - 00652 - Ao K1 60LR ™D
@) - Rooos: ~xlood ¥AAD

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

BOOM PUMP MOTOR ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 40
FIGURE 02
PAGE 01

REVISION:



PARTS

BOOM PUMP MOTOR ASSEMBLY GROUP 40

CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE 02
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED'S DESCRIPTION TY

NO. | PARTSNO. |, ,,« Q
-1 40-02 Assembly, Boom Pump Motor Rel
ke 5N | (See Group 40, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 * O-Ring I
3 * Housing 1
4 * O-Ring 1
5 * Plate, Port 1
6 * Washer, Lock 4
7 ¢ Screw, M6 x 16-8.8 4
8 * Sub-Assembly, Rotary 1
9 * * Ring Retaining 1
10 * » Cover |
it ¢ * Ring, Shaft Seal 1
12 * « Ring Retaining 1
13 * * Bearing, Tapered Roller L
14 «  Shim 2
15 * » Shim 2
16 * * Shim 2
17 + * Bearing, Angular Contact Ball 2
18 * « Key, Shaft 4 x 4 1
19 * « Shaft, Drive 1
20 * * Disc 1
21 * * Plate, Retaining 1
22 * « Rivet, 2.5 x 14 7
23 * » Pin, Center 1
24 * * Cup, Spring 4
25 + * Collar, Spring 1
26 * + Shim 1
27 * « Piston 7
28 * « Ring, Steel Sealing 7
29 s * Cylinder 1
30 » » Plate, Control l
31 * ¢ Pin 1

DASH (-} ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

BOOM PUMP MOTOR ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 40
FIGURE 02
PAGE 03

REVISION:



BOOM PUMP MOTOR ASSEMBLY | GROUP 40

CONCRETE PLAGING | FIGURE 02

EQUIPMENT PAGE 04

ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION OTY
NO. PARTSNO. | ,345
-1 40-02 Assembly, Boom Pump Motor Ref
(Sce Group 40, Figure 01 for NHA)

2 « O-Ring 1
3 * Housing )
4 * O-Ring 1
5 * Plate, Port 1
6 * Washer, Lock 4
7 * Screw, M 6 x 16 - 8.8 4
8 * Sub-Assembly, Rotary 1
9 = » Ring Retaining i
10 * » Cover 1
11 « « Ring. Shaft Seal L
12 « « Ring Refaining !
13 + » Bearing, Tapered Roller 1
14 * *» Shim 2
15 s « Shim 2
16 = Shim 2
17 » « Bearing, Angular Contact Ball 2
18 » * Key, Shaft 4 x 4 1
19 * « Shaft, Drive 1
20 + + Disc 1
21 * = Plate, Retaining !
22 * * Rivet, 2.5x 14 7
23 * * Pin, Center 1
24 * * Cup. Spring 4
25 » = Collar, Spring 1
26 * * Shim !
27 * ¢ Piston 7
28 * * Ring. Steel Scaling 7
29 * ¢ Cylinder !
30 * + Plate, Control 1
3t e *» Pin |

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT |

GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 40
FIGURE 03
PAGE 01

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING ‘
EQUIPMENT

GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 40
FIGURE 03
PAGE 02

THIS GROUP 40, FIGURE 03, PARTS NUMBER C- W103336,
GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY, DETAIL PARTS LIST
IS NOT AVAILABLE THIS REVISION.

REVISION:



L)

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

PARTS MANUAL

PARTS
GROUP 40
FIGURE 04
PAGE 01

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

REVISION:

J



CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

GROUP 50 CONTROLS INSTALLATION

PARTS
GROUP 50
FIGURE 00
PAGE 01

FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE

GROUP 50 CONTROLS INSTALLATION CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING FIGURES:

00 TABLE OF CONTENTS

01  CONTROLS INSTALLATION

02  RADIO REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

03  WIRE REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

04 BOOM FUNCTION CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY
05  SHUNT ASSEMBLY

06 BOOMPUMP CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

REVISION:




CONCRETE PLACING |
EQUIPMENT

CONTROL INSTALLATION

PARTS
GROUP 50
FIGURE 01
PAGE 01

3

(

(A) 9

/':7 <3 3 "0
2
‘\

i 4

(X '

A e S ==
(OB —
/ g ‘ : \\:\Lbu" . ,1,1.‘"
— —_ ., i Y17

REVISION:



PARTS

CONTROL INSTALLATION GROUP 30
CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE 01
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. PARTS NO. | ,,345
-1 50-01 Assembly, Control Box Ref
(See Group 10, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 50-02 » Assembly, Radio Remote Control 1
(See Group 50, Figure 02 for DET)
3 50-03 + Assembly, Wire Remote Control 1
{See Group 30, Figure 03 for DET)
4 C-AVRTC-L-38 [  Lever, Quirigger Function 8
5 C-DD002 » Assembly, Boom Function Control Valve 1
(See Group 50, Figure 04 for DET)
C-DMO000 + Gauge, Pressure 1
C-VW00411 + Assembly, Shunt 1
(See Group 50, Figure 05 for DET)
8 C-DF000 » Filter, Discharge Hydraulic l
2 800050 » Assembly, Boom Pump Control Pancl 1
(See Group 50, Figure 06 for DET)

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



GROUP 50
RADIO REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY FIGURE 02

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT PAGE 01

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING N
EQUIPMENT

RADIO REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 50
FIGURE 02
PAGE 02

THIS GROUP 50, FIGURE 02, PARTS NUMBER 50-02,
RADIO REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY,

DETAIL PARTS LIST IS NOT AVAILABLE THIS REVISION.

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

WIRE REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 50
FIGURE 03
PAGE 01

17 ="

TO SHUNT
ASSEMBLY

REVISION:

3



x PARTS
GROUP 50
WIRE REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY
l‘&;mm" FIGURE 03
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. | PARTSNO. |, 3,5
-1 50-03 Assembly, Wire Remote Control Ref
(See Group 350, Figure 01 for NHA)
-2 C-VW00264 * Sub-Assembly, Remote Control 1
3 C-WW00203 | » » Box, Control L
2 C-WW00232 | « » Switch, Lever 3
5 C-WW01023 | « « Light, Battery Check L
6 C-WW00035 * * Switch, Emergency Press 1
7 C-WWO00377 | = « Switch, Key 1
8 C-ECO01 + « Belt, Shoulder 1
9 C-WWO00399 | » « Switch 4
-10 C-VW00265 | « Sub-Assembly, Remote Control 1
11 + » Contact, 24 Pins 1
-12 C-WWO00216 | « »  Case, Plug 1
13 C-WWO00153 |+« + Plug L
14 C-WWO0195 | « « » Cable, Press 1
15 C-WW00248 | « + « Reduction !
16 C-WW00197 | « « Cable, Electric 27 Wire 30 m 1
17 + » Contact, 24 Points !
18 C-WWO0152 |+« « Case, Plug !
19 C-WWO0154 | =+ « Plug 1
20 C-WWO0195 | » = » Cable. Press I
21 C-WW00248 | = « » Reduction !

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

BOOM FUNCTION CONTROL
VALVE ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 50
FIGURE 04
PAGE 01

REVISION:



|
mi BOOM FUNCTION CONTROL
VALVE ASSEMBLY

i CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

PARTS
GROUP 50
FIGURE 04
PAGE 02

THIS GROUP 50, FIGURE 04, PARTS NUMBER C-DD002,
BOOM FUNCTION CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY,

DETAIL PARTS LIST 1S NOT AVAILABLE THIS REVISION.

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

SHUNT ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 50
FIGURE 05
PAGE 01

15

REVISION:

/



C



AT

SHUNT ASSEMBLY

XT 36

PARTS

GROUP 50
FIGURE 09

24 PINS UNSTEADY
CONTACT REF

W—104¢69 |

l—102760 INTaFrict oa,

PAGE 01 J

L

REVISION:



PARTS
SHUNT ASSEMBLY GROUP 50
‘mam FIGURE 05
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. PARTSNO. | ,3,45
-1 C-VW00411 Assembly, Shunt Ref
(See Group 50, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 C-WW00230 * Box, Connector L
3 * Plug, 24 Points Contact 1
4 C-WWO00154 | = « Plug 1
-5 C-WWO00167 » * Case, Plug 1
6 C-WWO0116 | « Cable, Electric 1.6 m !
7 C-WW00265 | « Cable, Electric 4 m 2
8 C-ES001 * Pin, Cylindrical 2
9 C-EI001 * Box, Junction 2
10 C-WWOQ0190 | « Switch, 2 Position Key 1
11 C-WWO00265 | « Cable, Electric 1
12 * Plug, 24 Points Auxiliary Contact 1
-13 C-Ww00011 * + Plug 1
-14 C-WWD00037 | + + Casc, Plug 1
15 C-WW00065 | » Plug. Rectangular with Cable 12
16 C-WWO00175 | + Plug, Square with Electric Cable 1
17 C-WW00100 | » Cable, 1.5 m Sheath 1

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

BOOM PUMP CONTROL
PANEL ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 50
FIGURE 06
PAGE 01

<

“.l{\ S

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING ‘
EQUIPMENT

BOOM PUMP CONTROL
PANEL ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 50
FIGURE 06
PAGE 02

THIS GROUP 50, FIGURE 06, PARTS NUMBER 800050,
BOOM PUMP CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY,

DETAIL PARTS LIST IS NOT AVAILABLE THIS REVISION.

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT |

PARTS MANUAL

PARTS
GROUP 50
FIGURE 07
PAGE 01

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

REVISION:

v



_ CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

GROUP 60 PUMPING
TRAIN INSTALLATION

PARTS
GROUP 60 °
FIGURE 00
PAGE 01

FIGURE 00
FIGURE 01
FIGURE 02
FIGURE 03
FIGURE 04
FIGURE 05
FIGURE 06
FIGURE 07
FIGURE 08
FIGURE 09
FIGURE 10
FIGURE 11
FIGURE 12

GROUP 60 PUMPING TRAIN INSTALLATION CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING FIGURES:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PUMPING TRAIN INSTALLATION

SWING VALVE ASSEMBLY (I}

SWING VALVE ASSEMBLY (II)

CONCRETE CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

WATER BOX ASSEMBLY

HYDRAULIC DRIVE CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
DRIVE CYLINDER SUB-ASSEMBLY

CENTRAL LUBRICATION SYSTEM

VALVES INSTALLATION

SWING CIRCUIT CYLINDER VALVE ASSEMBLY
DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE SUB-ASSEMBLY
UNLOADER MANIFOLD SYSTEM

REVISION:

(R
S
-Maﬁ



REED

PUMPING TRAIN INSTALLATION

I

| CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIP

PARTS

GROUP 60
FIGURE 01
PAGE 01

A

REVISION:



PARTS

PUMPING TRAIN INSTALLATION GROUP 60

FIGURE 01
PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. | PARTSNO. |;;345
-1 60-01 Installation, Pumping Train Ref
(See Group 10, Figure 01 for NHA)

2 B-174020 « Assembly, Swing Valve 1
(See Group 60, Figure 02 for DET)

-3 B-174030 » Assembly, Tilting Drive 1
(See Group 60, Figure 03 for DET)

4 B-124013 * Assembly, Concrete Cylinder 1
(See Group 60, Figure 04 for DET)

5 B-143000 » Assembly, Water Box !
(See Group 60, Figure 05 for DET)

6 60-06 s Assembly, Hydraulic Drive Cylinder 1
(See Group 60, Figure 06 for DET)

-7 B-184000 » System, Central Lubrication ‘ 1
(See Group 60, Figure 08 for DET)

8 20-01 » Installation, Hopper Ref
(See Group 20, Figure 01 for REF)

-9 - 60-09 « Installation, Valves i
{See Group 60, Figure 09 for DET)

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



PARTS
GROUP 60
FIGURE 02
PAGE 01

SWING VALVE ASSEMBLY (I) ‘(

jed
=
Q
3z
s
£
¢ a
[s]
[&]

REVISION:




PARTS
SWING VALVE ASSEMBLY (I) g‘:;%g: gg
CONCRETE PLACING
PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION oTY
NO. | PARTSNO. |,,,s
-1 B-174020 Assembly, Swing Valve Ref
(See Group 60, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 W-103151 * Screw, M12 x 45 3
3 W-103113 * Washer, Spring A12 3
4 B-174024 * Housing, Small Bearing L
5 .| W-100237 * Bushing :
6 .| W-100486 * O-Ring, 124 x 3 2
7 .]  W-100485 * O-Ring, 95 x 7 2
8 | = WIOURSE T Ring, Groove 954 B-(73077 1
9 .| B-172105 * Housing, Small Bearing !
10 B-174021 * Valve, Swing DN 200 2
1 B-174027 * Ring, Sliding :
12 -] ./ B-100625 * O-Ring, 205 x 3 !
ERD B-172107 * Bushing, Big Bearing L
14 W09~ King, Groove (5~ [ /OB :
15 W-100236 * Bushing :
16 .| W-100431 * O-Ring, 265 x 3 !
17 W-103078 * Foreseal, 240 :
3 B-174222 ¥ | « Housing, Big Bearing !
19 W-100499 * Screw, Set M5 x 5 2
20 7| W-103363 « O-Ring, 244 x 3 :
21 B-174023 * Ring, Spacer :
» 22 | W-100262 | + Ring, Tension — !
23 W-103077 * Pin, Spring Type Straight 5 x 15 2
7 B-174028 | + Ring, Shiding :
25 W-101589 * Screw, Hex M20 x 120 4
26 W-102110 * Washer, A20 4
27 W-101621 » Screw, Hex M8 x 25 !
28 W-101269 | « Ring :
29 .| W-101588 * O-Ring, 260 x 5 1
30 Wet86265 | s Ring, Tension (/- 4 5379 :
I 1 1 31x Beb09,5 4| *Ring, Wear + — 2% oo pr :
N TR B-172112 « Plate, Spectacle !
33 W-103076 * Pin, Spring Type Straight 12 x 40 1
34 W-102710 | « Screw, Set M4 x 4 4
o ST "B-174026___| » Profile .
36 ( B-173012 * Washer, Axial Bearing P &S e C !
37 “W-103080 | » Pin, Cylindrical :
P 38 B-174025 * Flange !
DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
"REVISION:



PARTS
GROUP 60
FIGURE 03
PAGE 01

SWING VALVE ASSEMBLY (II)

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

ol

Pam o
> T

|-

REVISION:



PARTS
SWING VALVE ASSEMBLY (II) GROUP 60
PAGE 12
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED'S DESCRIPTION OTY
NO. | PARTSNO. | ;345
m) B-174030 Assembly, Tilting Drive Ret
(See Group 60, Figure 01 for NHA)
3 B-173066 « Pin, Safety 2
3 B-174083 + Plate, Key !
3 W-102107 « Screw, Hex M12 x 30 2
5 W-102877 + Washer, A12 8
3 B-173019 « Pin 2
7 4 —We=83343-7053% Assembly, Tilting Cylinder 2
8 B-174035 » Screw, Hex M10 x 50 (attaching parts) 1
9 B-174032 * Plate, Tension L
T B-174031 « Lever, Tilting !
] W-102881 * Pin, Spring Type Straight 1
12 B-174084 * Bracket, Sensor I
3 W-101001 « Bolt, M12 x 25 6
14 W-103124 « Sensor, Inductive 2
G B-173067 « Plate, Safety Pin 2

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

"REVISION:



==

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

CONCRETE CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 60
FIGURE 04
PAGE 01

HOPPER
WELDMENT
REF

13

10

14

REVISION:



PARTS
CONCRETE CYLINDER ASSEMBLY GROUP 60
e
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED'S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. | PARTSNO. |{;345
-1 B-124013 Assembly, Concrete Cylinder Ref
(See Group 60, Figure 01 for NHA)
T 7| W-101090 « O-Ring, 230 x 5 2
3 B-124007 * Ring, Fitting DN230 2
3 7 W-100480 + O-Ring, 240.67 x 6.9 4
3 B-123007 + Flange 4
6 W-100691 » Washer 28
7 W-102844 * Bolt, M20 x 140 6
g W-103970 | * Screw, M20 x 120 14
9 * Nut 8
10 * Washer 4
11 * Support, Top 1
12 « Rod, Tie 2
13 * Support, Bottom 1
, 3 B-123011 « Cylinder, Concrete 2
L 15 * Fitting, Grease 2
6 B-123012 * Ring, Fitting DN230 2

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



REED

l CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT
| ——

WATER BOX ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 60
FIGURE 05
PAGE 01

REVISION:




PARTS

WATER BOX ASSEMBLY GROUP 60
pick
EQUIPMENT
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. | PARTSNO. |,5345
-1 B-143000 Assembly, Water Box Ref
{See Group 60, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 B-143001 ¢ Weldment, Water Box 1
3 W-101557 * Nut, Hex M12 2
3 B-143020 * Grid, Water Box !
3 W-100504 * Washer, Al3 z
6 B-143009 * Bolt, Eye M12 1
7 W-101831 * O-Ring, Round Cord !
3 B-143015 » Cover, Water Box !
9 B-143007 * Lever 1
10 * Head, Eye Bolt !
11 W-103387 * Pin, Grooved 10 x 30 1
12 B-143011 « Handle L
3 W-101560 * Bolt, Hex M12 x 50 L
| - 12 W-103034 | » Buffer, Rubber !

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:




REED

CONCRETE PLACING
: EQUIPMENT

HYDRAULIC DRIVE
CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 60
FIGURE 06
PAGE 01

WATER BOX
ASSEMBLY REF

J



FISTON RAM_DN230
(WAl 100175)

_— B 13 3 003
15 1 004

\_.J @v \\ 4@\

HOSE CLAMP

B 13 % 018 . (wai 101381)

B 13 3 019

4 WEGHT
Woitzingar  |FREE OMENSION sue  1:2 m
Emn:anu inerr || TOLERANCE AN
Vartrieb und ] OWN PARTS LIST
Sarvice GmbH MEDIUM N
NAME
o

AT K
a | 1998,/07,/08 h\mm.osq ram AND\.
CHKD.
e DN 230
. - SHEET
R L R Y e awr 0| 5 13 §020 =
wumn:_“‘%%._mwhﬁ ...stL B P R T T [T RORACDRENT FOR NFLACOIENT BT







m HYDRAULIC DRIVE PARTS
. CONCRETE PLACING | CYLINDER ASSEMBLY FIGURE 06
£ EQUIPMENT ) PAGE 02
-
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. PARTSNO. |,,345
-1 66-06 Assembly, Hydraulic Drive Cylinder Ref
(See Group 60, Figure 01 for NHA)

B-133011 » Assembly, Piston Ram 1

3 % W-100175 » » Ram, Piston 2

4 W-166934— < Ring, Fitting 2

5 —B=131063— | + « Pin, Coupling __ £12D0) (§ — 2

6 W-101381 | « » Clamp, Hose 4

7 B-131004 « » Coupling, Clamp 4

8 B-133003 o o Spacer Sy S Ow Uni7s o/ fRox Sw i Che 2

9 w - 108 g0 * O-Ring ‘
10 B-153001 » Sub-Assembly, Hydraulic Drive Cylinder 2
(See Group 60, Figure 07 for DET)

11 W-103070 * Washer (attaching parts) 6

12 W-102846 « Bolt (attaching parts) 6

o 13 + Support, Upper 1

éﬂ';b;’ ‘ 14 * Support, Bottom 1

15 » Washer (attaching parts) 4

16 » Nut {attaching parts) 3

17 » Bolt (attaching parts) 1

18 * Fitting 2

7 /37005 Aas ron 04/ S s e D;:-Soﬁ (-} TTEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

Ao S 24 Weaven A ax

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT
S ————

-HYDRAULIC DRIVE
CYLINDER SUB-ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 60
FIGURE 07
PAGE 01

"REVISION:



HYDRAULIC DRIVE cl;)lﬁ)lI}PT«s%
CONCRETE PLACING CYLINDER SUB-ASSEMBLY FIGURE 07
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED 'S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. | PARTSNO. | 345
-1 B-153001 Sub-Assembly, Hydraulic Drive Cylinder Ref
(See Group 60, Figure 06 for NHA)
2 B-153002 « Box, Hydraulic !
3 W-102184 * Coupling, Straight Male Stud !
4 « Assembly, High Pressure Hose 1
5 W-102846 « Screw, M24 x 190 4
6 W-103070 + Washer, Spring 4
7 W-102305 » Flange (set) l
8 W-100190 « O-Ring 1
9 " « Screw, M16 x 80 4
10 W-103347 « Screw, Locking R 1 1/4 1
11 * Screw, M16 x 125 4
12 W-102393 | + Set, Seal 1
13 W-102493 « Cylinder, Drive 1
1a W-102759 | « Ring, Piston _ - 4
15 B-153003  Block, Hydraulic !

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT .

CENTRAL LUBRICATION SYSTEM

PARTS
GROUP 60
FIGURE 08
PAGE 01

175
b
_'__éa,
‘-n:L—: ]
riera s
— L3
T .
t l l—*
S
T T
[} I 1
e R Ry
1 1 | El Il
! I i ,{?\L | i
I A, I
Tt BT
I -]
"‘lj . [j
8
o -
oo T
1y i \\\ (=] :
r_____+____-|1_
v g
| 0 !
e _,/:(
u-.‘!a_‘ l_ _____
e e —

AGITATOR

REVISION:



PARTS

CENTRAL LUBRICATION SYSTEM  |SROP 0

FIGURE 08
PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION OTY
NO. | PARTSNO. | ;345
-1 B-184000 System, Central Lubrication Ref
(See Group 60, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 W-100297 » Pump, Fill (Hand Used) !
3 800065 + Assembly, Lubrication Pump l
(See Group 80, Figure 03 for REF)
7 W-103198 « Valve, R 1/4 Safety ‘
5 W-100546 « Coupling, L6M Straight Mail Stud M10 x 1 16
§ W-103107 « Tie, Cable 30
7 W-102884 « Elbow, L6M throttle Free benjo 6
g W -102643 » Sleeve, 90 Threaded 30
9 W-100303 « Nipple, Grease M10 x | 8
10 W-100255 - Pipe, Plastic (15m) !
I B-184001 + Strip, Lubrication !
2 W-102873 « Screw, M8 x 16 2
3 W-102205 « Washer, A8 Spring 2
14 B-184002 « Plate, Lubrication Mechanism 2
15 W-100253 « Piece, Hose Connection 24
6 W-103847 « Screw, Hex M6 x 40 2
7 W-103000 « Washer. A6 Spring z
B W-100254  Slecve, Threaded 30
19 W100299 « Valve, DN6 Pipe Stroke 6
70 W-100298 » Distributor, SSV 6-K !
21 B-184003 « Plate, Lubrication Distributor Tap L
2 W-100302 « Coupling, Straight Male Stud L

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



1 ’ PARTS

REED VALVES INSTALLATION glé%gl;: &
oy AU DUMY  VALVE & CART, <

/ﬂéo NOT™ S//Om//\/ 71‘30005’7

REVISION:



PARTS
VALVES INSTALLATION g%%%l; gg
CONCRETE PLACING
PAGE 02
ITEM REED"’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. PARTSNO. | 2345
-1 60-09 Installation, Valve Ref
(See Group 60, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 60-10 * Assembly, Swing Circuit Cylinder Valve 1
(See Group 60, Figure 10 for DET)
3 60-12 * Assembly, Un-loader Manifold l
(See Group 60, Figure 12 for DET)
4 800074 * Limiter. Remote Pressure 2
5 800073 * Adapter, Remote Pressure 2
6 * Fitting, 90 2
7 800024 » Mount, Shift Valves 2
8 800023 * Cover, Shift Valves 1
DASH (-} ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
'REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING |
EQUIPMENT

SWING CIRCUIT CYLINDER
VALVE ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 60
FIGURE 10
PAGE 01

REVISION:

-



| PARTS

SWING CIRCUIT CYLINDER GROUP 60
VALVE ASSEMBLY FIGURE 10
| eouipMENT || PAGE 02
ITEM REED'S DESCRIPTION oTY
NO. PARTSNO. | 5345
-1 60-10 Assembly, Swing Circuit Cylinder Ref
{See Group 60, Figure 09 for NHA)
2 74991 * Valve, Swing Circuit Cvcling 1
3 74517 * * Sub - Assembly, Solenoid l
4 74597 * » « Connector, Plug |
5 Q< ( p21 D] * * * Coil, Solenoid l
6 s * *» Armature l
7 74955 * » Sub-Assembly, Directional Control Valve Main Body l
(See Group 60, Figure 11 for DET)
8 ** Screw, 1/2-13x21/4 6
-9 74994 * o Kit, Seal 1
10 * Fitting, STR 1
11 * Reducer L
2 75161 * Sub - Plate ]
-13 * * Kit, Seal !
14 * Screw, 1/2-13x2 12 2
13 * Fitting, STR 2

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:




. PARTS
DIRECTIONAL CONTROL GROUP 60

VALVE SUB-ASSEMBLY FIGURE 11
PAGE 01

REVISION:



PARTS

DIRECTIONAL CONTROL “Nonoee o
Fm—c;ﬁgm VALVE SUB-ASSEMBLY FIGURE 11
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. | PARTSNO. | 5345
-1 74935 Sub-Assembly, Directional Control Valve Ref
(See Group 60, Figure 10 for NHA)
2 * Serew, SOC M10 x 40 I
3 * Caver 1
4 * Spring, Compression 1
5 « Spool 6
6 * Plug Mé 4
7 * Housing, Cartridge 2
8 * Pin, Grooved 1
9 * Kit, Seal 1
10 * * O-Ring, 42 x 3 1
11 *+ » O-Ring, 27 x 3 !
12 * * O-Ring, 19x 3 1
13 73147 * Sub-Assembly, Pilot Pressure Valve 2
14 * * O-Ring, 12x 1.5 1
15 » « Circlip, A8 1
16 * * O-Ring 1
17 * o Sleeve 1
18 * + Spring, Compression 1
19 ** Cone 1
20 * * Valve, Seat !

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



UNLOADER MANIFOLD SYSTEM GROUP 60
FIGURE 12

CONCRETE PLACING '
EQUIPMENT PAGE 01

10

REVISION:



PARTS
UNLOADER MANIFOLD SYSTEM O RE 12
CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM | REED’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. | PARTSNO. | ;345
-1 60-12 Assembly, Unloader Manifold Ref
(See Group 60, Figure 09 for NHA)
2 73143 » Cartridge. Solenoid Valve !
3 73184 « « Coil, 12VDC !
) 73140 » Cartridge, Check Valve 1
5 78593 » Fitting, Mini Check (Port) 1
6 » Fitting, STR FS$6400-12-10 l
7 * Tee, FF6600-12-12-12 l
8 72803 = Manifold. Unloader !
9 73203 « Valve, Directional Control 1
10 73155 « Cartridge. Unloader 1

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT ||

PARTS MANUAL

PARTS

GROUP 60
FIGURE 13
PAGE 01

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

REVISION:



GROUP 70 FRAME AND PARTS
SUPPORT INSTALLATION FIGURE 00
EQUIPMENT PAGE 01
' Zﬁ/
4 i ==,

{oaEnp - )

=3 _“p:j' — {l-- N \ n I:Hl '_'
A = 1“%
\_\ PN — [b

FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE
FIGURE

GROUP 70 FRAME AND SUPPORT INSTALLATION CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING
FIGURES:

00
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

e

TABLE OF CONTENTS

FRAME AND SUPPORT INSTALLATION

ROTATING HEAD ASSEMBLY

MOTOR AND REDUCTION ASSEMBLY

ROTATION SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

SUPPORT FRAME STABILIZERS ASSEMBLY

FRONT STABILIZERS HORIZONTAL JACKS ASSEMBLY
FRONT RIGHT STABILIZER JACK ASSEMBLY

FRONT LEFT AND REAR STABILIZER JACKS ASSEMBLY
REAR STABILIZERS HORIZONTAL JACKS ASSEMBLY

REVISION:



PARTS
FRAME AND SUPPORT INSTALLATION | GROUP 70 ]
O EaUpMENT PAGE 01 i

LAY
e
o
G

REVISION:



PARTS
FRAME AND SUPPORT INSTALLATION | GROUP 70
I CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE 01
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED*S DESCRIPTION OTY
NO. PARTS NO. 12345
-1 70-01 Installation, Frame And Support Ref
(See Group 10, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 C-3F1 * Assembly, Rotating Head 1
{See Group 70, Figure 02 for DET)
3 C-3G1 * Assembly, Motor And Reduction 1
(See Group 70, Figure 03 for DET)
4 C-3G2 * Assembly, Rotation Support 1
(See Group 70, Figure 04 for DET)
5 C-3H1 * Assembly, Support Frame Stabilizers 1
(See Group 70, Figure 05 for DET)
6 C-4K4 * Assembly, Front Stabilizers Horizontal Jack 2
(See Group 70, Figure 06 for DET)
7 C-3K35 * Assembly, Front Right Stabilizer Jack 1
(8ee Group 70, Figure 07 for DET)
8 C-3L5 *» Assembly, Front Left And Rear Stabilizer Jacks 3
(See Group 70, Figure 08 for DET)
9 C-3M3 * Asgsembly, Rear Stabilizers Horizontal Jack 2
(See Group 70, Figure 09 for DET)

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



PARTS
GROUP 70

m ROTATING HEAD ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 02

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT PAGE 01

Ly @’Qﬁ@\ﬁ@n
= T ) (o

it

I
|
é‘ - 4 lll .
/ |
re
3 ,V/__;i\\\
y y ///'\\\\
I A
Al — -l— —_ w’\
7 \
/ A 8
2 FANIV/A
\/45;/ o \\ )
J ,/ ‘ y
__;\ // ' Y
/AHA // \ e
! /./‘r . i ¢J~§\\
15 | SN - - i - - - =B
/ | / P f
! // , / \ "
SRy, |
o ]
u_,__..l e e ,,_,;_‘___32
2 12

REVISION:



PARTS
ROTATING HEAD ASSEMBLY GROUP 70
CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE 02
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. PARTS NO. 12345
-1 C-3F1 Assembly, Rotating Head Ref
(See Group 70, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 C-3F101 * Head, Rotating 1
3 C-GV228 2015 * Ring, Threaded 3020 3(? 2
4 C-VGI21.061010 | + Screw 4
5 C-4P118 + Pin W.../oel-{go 2
6 C-UE110.14 * Washer, Elastic 8
7 C-VCI111.142040 | « Screw 8
8 C-VI1110.1010 » Nipple, Grease 1
9 C-3P116A * Pin |
10 C-UD080.1111 | » Wagher, Pin Locking i
11 C-UE110.10 * Washer, Elastic 1
12 C-VCI11.101525 | « Screw 1
13 | C-VC132.2225C6 | « Screw 48
14 C-UP110.22 |« Washer 48
15 C-VDI31.2225 | Nut 48
-16 C-LG040.040 | « Distance Piece, Locking 1

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



GROUP 70
MOTOR AND REDUCTION ASSEMBLY FIGURE 03

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT FAGE 01

-~ =S [

_ AT"_IQ_ITJSBEEJ -
vil 1 1y,
C3

REVISION:



PARTS

MOTOR AND REDUCTION ASSEMBLY  |GROUP 70
CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE 03
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED'S DESCRIPTION OTY
NO. PARTSNO. |,,345
-1 C-3Gl1 Assembly, Motor And Reduction Ref
{See Group 70, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 C-3H101 - Frame, Support 1
3 C-RP114.120 + Pinion 202 Q7 t/ 1
4 C-RP1000 » Washer, Pinion RQ 2. Q 7 & 1
5 C-UE110.10 * Washer, Elastic (attaching parts) 3
6 C-VCI111.101530 | » Screw (attaching parts) 3
7 C-3G102 * Flange, Adjusting Coupling 1
8 C-LL101 + Level, Oil 1
9 | C-REI03.11570 |+ Unit, Reduction ¢ — 2 /= /0 < — 77.© 7 ¢ 1
10 | C-VCI12.162060 | » Screw (attaching parts) ' - 10
11 C-UE110.16 » Washer, Elastic (attaching parts) 10
12 C-MI110.080 | « Agsembly, HydraulicMotor R0 2 © 7<% 1
13 C-UE110.00 *» Washer, Elastic (attaching parts) 4
14 C-VC110.000000 | « Screw (attaching parts) 4
15 C-VC111.000000 | « Screw (attaching parts) 2
16 C-UE110.00 * Washer, Elastic (attaching parts) 2
17 » C-WA100.050 o | « Valve, Direct Acting Relicf 1
18 C-WBI00.160 /| « Valve, Over Center P02 O 77 1

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

ROTATION SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 70
FIGURE 04
PAGE 01

REVISION:

9



m Grou
R
ROTATION SUPPORT ASSEMBLY GROUP 70
FIGURE 04
CONCRETE PLACING !
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION OTY
NO. | PARTSNO. | ...«
-1 70-04 Assembly, Non-Operator Side Door Ref
(See Group 70, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 C-3G204 + Profection, Rotating L
4 C-UE110.08 * Washer, Elastic (attaching parts) 9
5 C-VD111.0815 | « Nut 4
6 C-3G203 * Protection, Pinion 4
7 C-BI12.116 | « Bearing, Rotation !
8 C-3H101 * Frame, Support 1
9 C-VDI131.2225 | « Nut (attaching parts) 48
10 C-UP110.22 | » Washer (attaching parts) 48
11 C-VC132.2225C6 | + Screw (attaching parts) 48

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:




REED |

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

SUPPORT FRAME
STABILIZERS ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 70
FIGURE 05
PAGE 01

=
£ y

REVISION:

J



30 0!

AYUTL ! G-

PWOT QI S

PARTS
m SUPPORT FRAME GROUP 70
r__——lconcazrs PLACING STABILIZERS ASSEMBLY FIGURE 05
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. | PARTSNO. |, 3,
-1 C-3H1 Assembly, Support Frame Stabilizers Rel
(See Group 70, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 C-3K201 + Stabilizer, Removable Part 2
3 C-VC112.222550 | « Screw 22
4 | C-UE110.22 |+ Ring, Clamping <eA37/c  GUASHE = 1
5 [E-AAWODI | oBin  Clamprwe fevo _4)-[03006 16
"6 C-4P202 «Pin - 4
7 C-4H102 * Roller -z
8 C-CD025.030050 | » Begging, Antifriction #otut, st ~ /Loce i 2
"9 C-4P201 *Pin, Aefecer -2
10 C-VI110.1010 | » Nipple, Grease 6
11 C-3G205 * Washer 2
12 C-3P202 * Pin L
13 C-VS110.08070 | « pin, Split 2
14 C-3P203 » Pin 4
15 C-VS110.06060 | « Pin, Split 4
16 C-3H101 + Structure, Base .
17 C-4H103 * Washer 8
18 C-3P203 * Pin 4
19 C-VS110.10080 | » pin, Split 8
20 C-3M101 | « Stabilier, Rear Right 1
21 C-3M102 * Stabilizer, Rear Left 1
2 C-GV0952015 | + Ring, Threaded 2
23 C-VG121.061010 | » Screw 4
24 C-3P201 * Pin 2
25 C-3MI105 * Plate, Embed 2
26 C-UEN10.12 » Washer, Elastic (attaching parts) 4
27 C-VCI11.121740 | » Screw (attaching parts) 4
28 C-RAIO1 « Roller, Wrapper 2
-29 C-LG040.040 + Distance Picce, Locking 4
- Jo C- Su 109 P DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
- % Cn CPILFOIBORS  Bisnw [Loscere ;
- 37 C-3r2c fen Rétesn 7
W YT BugHInGs ok T,

REVISION:



nR8s
5
<258
B U X o
=
-
=
7 &
E
= 2
e
RO |l
< <« ||
=
23
B <
7
MN
= Q
Iy
=
=)
e

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

SRR S A —
w 7//0%\%//@/\ % m\\N\\\\\\ PRI
e l[r\.\\\\?\.: i y

S

REVISION:



m FRONT STABILIZERS (I;);Q)II}E 780
Fﬁm HORIZONTAL JACKS ASSEMBLY FIGURE 06
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED'S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. | PARTSNO. | 4,5
-1 C-4K4 Assembly, Front Stabilizers Horizontal Jacks Ref
(See Group 70, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 C-BR310.050 | = Gasket, Seal ’ !
3 C-4K401 + Head, Slide Rod L
2 C-BTL10.050 | » Gasket, Seal - L
5 C-AG122.050 | + Ring, Slide Rod 2
6 C-A0120230 | + Ring, Sealing  ~ !
7 C-4K407 * Rod L
8 C-4K402 | « Cylinder L
9 C-4K424 « Pipe, End Stroke L
10 C-AQ120.121 |+ Ring, Sealing - L
1 C-BS23236173 | « Gasket, Sea! 1
12 C-4K412 * Piston L
13 | C-VGI21.060008 | « Screw L

DASH () ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



ml FRONT RIGHT STABILIZER (1:};%1{}1;1’ .,§]
JACK ASSEMBLY FIGURE 07

CONCRETE PLACING

EQUIPMENT

) F i - ":;;2:-,_:@:

C_:ﬁL;

/)
"y 3 ; AR o
Sy Vv lesp d o E~— — : -
\l} } —]4&*,{;‘ )\Q\J
h’b"é:(:t‘f/ ( —
“‘150000 L
0\63’
~—_|

| ! -
N\ — 4
?%\\ ==, 7 J
i ; \\\\f‘ \\\ 7 \
$ } %\\\ :
" .

)
:
|
(
!
&
]
5
/
N

ijﬁ
]
?/\—g
/

i S
\
\

REVISION:



m FRONT RIGHT STABILIZER PARTS
m—l JACK ASSEMBLY FIGURE 07
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED'S DESCRIPTION OTY
NO. | PARTSNO. | ,4,s
-1 C-3K5 Assembly, Front Right Stabilizer Jack Ref
(See Group 70, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 C-3K509 * Piece, End Stroke !
3 C-V(G121.081010 | « Screw 2
4 C-3K512 * Piston L
3 C-BS23629531 | « Gasket, Seal  ~ L
6 C-AQ120.242 | « Gasket, Scal 1
7 C-3K507 * Rod 1
g C-3K502 « Cylinder !
9 C-AO120364 | » Gaskel, Seal 1
10 C-AP110364 |+ Gasket, Seal - i
11 C-AGI23.140 |+ Ring, Slide Rod 2
12 C-3K501 « Head, Stide Rod L
03 C-BT110.140 | » Gasket, Seal !
12 C-BR310.140 | » Gasket. Seal - :
15 C-UE110.20 | » Washer, Elastic 2
16 C4K518 - Screw, Foot 2
17 C3K519 |+ Fool !

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



neSz
RWME
SR O
NEEE:
.
A
=
SR
& 2
WA
2
=z
= ™
- &
Z N
2
o
=
7 5]

NSNS SN Y e
ok

X
\\\‘" K

¥
.

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

\
3

f

REVISION:




m FRONT LEFT AND REAR (I;)l;%{}[:r -ﬁ
WE_PIG_INT! STABILIZER JACKS ASSEMBLY FIGURE 03

EQUIPMENT PAGE 12
ITEM | REED’S DESCRIPTION oOTY
NO. | PARTSNO. | ,3,s

-1 C-3LS Assembly, Front Left And Rear Stabilizer Jacks Ref

{See Group 70, Figure 01 for NHA)

2 | C-VGI21.081010 | » Screw 1

3 C3K512 + Piston L

3 C-BS23629531 | + Gasket, Seal L

5 C-AD102.242 | = Gaskel, Seal L

6 C3L507 . Rod 1

7 C-3L502A | » Cylinder !

3 C-AOQ120364 | » Gasket, Seal L

9 C-AP110.364 | » Gasket, Seal !

10 C-AGI23.180 | « Ring, Slide Rod 2

0 C3K501 + Head, Slide Rod L

12 C-BT110.140 | » Gaskel, Scal 1

13 C-BR310.140 | » Gasket, Seal !

14 C-UEI1020 | » Washer, Elastic 2

15 C-4K518 * Screw, Foot 2

16 C3K519 - Fool !

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



v
.

nesgs

& &

Fezt

B O
>
-
=
z

2

ES

ZA

2 2

O

=3

% 3

%

= 2

Rm R
=  —_
o) S
= |\ R

\ o\

CONCRETE PLACING

EQUIPMENT

REVISION:




m REAR STABILIZERS (l:l;%ll}l;l" 7%
Coveere g HORIZONTAL JACKS ASSEMBLY ~ |FIGURE 09
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. | PARTSNO. | ,5,5
-1 C-3M3 Assembly, Rear Stabilizers Horizontal Jacks Ref
(See Group 70, Figure 01 for NHA)

2 C-CT223.035 | « Joint, Ball 2

3 C-AA100.055 * Ring, Clamping, 4

4 C-3M308 * Cap, Rod !

5 C-3M325 * Nut !

6 C-BR210.196228 | » Gasket, Seal ]

7 C-BT110.050 | » Gasket, Seal 1

8 C-3M301 » Head, Slide Rod 1

9 C-AG122.050 | » Ring, Slide Rod 2

10 C-AQ420.4287 | » Ring, Sealing 1

1 C-3M307A » Rod 1

12 C-3M302A * Cylinder !

13 C-A0120.126 | * Ring, Scaling !

14 C-BS23314236 | » Gasket, Seal 1

15 C-1K312 * Piston !

16 | C-VG121.060008 |  Screw 1

17 C-VI110.1010 | » Nipple, Grease 3

DASH (-) [TEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

PARTS MANUAL

PARTS
GROUP 70
FIGURE 10
PAGE 01

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

REVISION:



CONCRETE PLACGING
EQUIPMENT

GROUP 80 OPTIONAL INSTALLATION

PARTS
GROUP 80
FIGURE 00
PAGE 01

GROUP 80 OPTIONAL INSTALLATION CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING FIGURES:

FIGURE 00 TABLE OF CONTENTS
FIGURE 01 HOPPER VIBRATOR ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 02 LUBRICATION PUMP ASSEMBLY

PARTS

. ; GROUF 38
HOPPER VIDRATOR ASSEMBLY TGURE ot

PAGE 0}

LUBRICATION PUMP ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROLT &
RGURE €
PGE %

L
REVISION:



CONCRETE PLACING

HOPPER VIBRATOR ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GROUP 80
FIGURE 01
PAGE 01

EQUIPMENT

PACKING
FORM
REF

REVISION:




PARTS
HOPPER VIBRATOR ASSEMBLY GROUP 80
W FIGURE 01
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION OTY
NO. PARTS NO. |;,345
-1 71429 Assembly, Hopper Vibrator Ref
(See Group 20, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 » Cap, End 2
3 * Bolt (attaching parts) 8
4 * Washer, Lock (attaching parts) 8
5 * Weiglt 2
6 » Screw, Set (attaching parts) 2
7 + O-Ring 4
8 » Bell, End 2
9 * Bearing 2
10 * Holder, Cord 1
11 « Gasket 1
12 * Cover, Box 1
13 * Screw (attaching parts) 4
14 * Sub-Assembly, Housing l
L5 * Brush 1
16 * Cap, Brush 2
17 * Gasket 2
18 » Cover, Brush 2
19 « Screw (attaching parts) 4
20 * Ring, Snap 2
21 + Assembly, Armature !

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISICN:



PARTS
LUBRICATION PUMP ASSEMBLY GROUP 80

CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE 02
EQUIPMENT PAGE o

41

42

43

i 1/8" NPT
: 40 (Femalg)

REVISION:



PARTS

LUBRICATION PUMP ASSEMBLY GROUP 80

CONCRETE PLACING ‘ FIGURE 02

EQUIPMENT PAGE 02

ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. PARTSNO. |,,3,5
-1 800065 Assembly, Lubrication Pump (i1 gery ol §00o% e/ Ref
(See Group 60, Figure 08 for NHA) v Qg e, | iaa bt 3 ko

2 * Lid 1
3 * Paddle, Fixed 1
4 * Reservoir 1
5 * Paddle, Stirring 1
6 * Hose 1
7 * O-Ring 1
8 * Adapter 1
9 * Washer 1
10 * Ring, Bearing 2
11 « Bearing 1
12 * O-Ring 2
13 * Plate, Intermediate 1
14 * Shim 1
15 * Ring, Snap 2
16 * Ring, Inner 1
17 = Cam, Eccentric 1
18 * Screw 3
19 * Washer 3
20 « O-Ring 3
21 +» Housing, Pump ]
22 * Plug, Closure 2
23 * Socket with Cord 1
24 * Packing, Flat 1
25 * Screw 4
26 * Plug 1
27 * Plug, Sealing 1
28 * O-Ring 1
29 « Board, Printed Circuit 1
30 * Fitting, Grease 1
31 * Scal, Radial 1
32 * Key, Wood Ruff L
33 * Molor, 12VDC l
34 * Plug. Motor 1
35 * Cover, Housing 1

DASH (-) [TEM NOT [LLUSTRATED

REVISION.



LUBRICATION PUMP ASSEMBLY GROUP 80
FIGURE 02

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT PAGE 03

1/8" NPT
(Femaig)

REVISION:



LUBRICATION PUMP ASSEMBLY GROUP 80
CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE 02
EQUIPMENT PAGE 04
ITEM REED'’S DESCRIPTION OTY
NO. PARTS NO. | ,,3,5
36 * Hose 1
37 * Element, Pump 1
38 * Gasket 1
39 * Valve, Check L
40 * Assembly, Pressure Release 1
41 * Cap, Greasce 1
42 * Fitting, Grease L
43 * Adapter for Relief 1
44 * Assembly, Optional Pressurc Relicf Valve 1
45 « * Cord, Optional Power 1
46 * » Plug, Optional 1
47 + » Screw, Optional 4
48 = = Packing, Optional Flat 1
49 * » Socket, Optional 1

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

PARTS MANUAL

PARTS
GROUP 80
FIGURE 03
PAGE 01

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

REVISION:



CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

GROUP 90 BOOM INSTALLATION

PARTS
GROUP %9
FIGURE W0
PAGE 01

(

1,11 [ T

W

o T

GROUP 90 BOOM INSTALLATION CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING FIGURES:

FIGURE 00 TABLE OF CONTENTS

FIGURE 01 BOOM INSTALLATION

FIGURE 02 FIRST BOOM ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 03 SECOND BOOM ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 04 THIRD BOOM ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 05 FOURTH BOOM ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 06 FIRST BOOM PISTON ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 07 SECOND BOOM PISTON ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 08 THIRD BOOM PISTON ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 09 FOURTH BOOM PISTON ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 10 CONCRETE PIPELINE ASSEMBLY

REVISION:



CONCRETE PLACING

BOOM INSTALLATION

PARTS
GROUP 90
FIGURE 01
PAGE 01

_EQUIPMENT

10—

Ca .Y

)

—2
1
(Y .<.\1 @-@
>t - N

REVISION;

/



PARTS
BOOM INSTALLATION GROUP 90
‘ CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE 01
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED"’S DESCRIPTION OTY
NO. PARTS NO. 12345
-1 : 90-01 Installation, Frame And Support Ref
(See Group 10, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 C-3A1 * Assembly, First Boom 1
(See Group 90, Figure 02 for DET)
3 C-3A2 * Assembly, Second Boom 1
{See Group 90, Figure 03 for DET)
4 C-3A3 * Assembly, Third Boom 1
{See Group 90, Figure 04 for DET)
5 C-3A4 * Assembly, Fourth Boom 1
(Sce Group 90, Figure 05 for DET)
6 C-3BI * Assembly, First Boom Piston 1
(See Group 90, Figure 06 for DET)
7 C-3B2 * Assembly, Secornd Boom Piston 1
(See Group 90, Figure 07 for DET)
8 C-3B3 * Assembly, Third Boom Piston 1
(See Group 90, Figure 08 for DET)
9 C-3B4 * Assembly, Fourthh Boom Piston 1
{See Group 90, Figure 09 for DET)
10 C.3T * Assembly, Concrete Pipe Line 1
(See Group 90, Figure 10 for DET)

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT ||

FIRST BOOM ASSEMBLY

PARTS

GROUP 90

FIGURE 02
PAGE 01

10

REVISION:



PARTS
FIRST BOOM ASSEMBLY GROUP 90
’ CONCRETE PLACING ‘ﬂ FIGURE 02
EQUIPMENT PAGE (2
ITEM REED'’S DESCRIPTION oTY
NO. PARTSNO. | 5345
-1 C-3A1 Assembly, First Boom Ref
(See Group 90, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 C-3Al101 * Structure, Base 1
3 C-CD230.235070 | « Bearing, Anti-friction - 0205 2
4 C-CR230.02 * Ring, Wear  ~ 2
5 C-VCIT1.101525 | « Screw 5
6 C-UE110.10 * Washer, Elastic 3
7 C-UD080.1111 | » Washer, Pin Locking 4
8 C-3P115 * Pin 1
9 C-3P114 * Pin 1
10 C-VI110.1010 | » Nipple, Grease 7
11 C-UD0%0.1111 | » Washer, Pin Locking _ 3
4 12 C-3P113 « Pin VN - 2
1 13 C-GV075.2015 |+ Ring, Thread Qe YO 3
14 | C-VGI21.061010 | » Screw 6
+ 15 C-3P110 * Pin 1
16 C-3C101 + Beam 1
. 17 C-3P112 * Pin 1
4 18 C-CD090.095060 | « Bearing, Anti-friction -~ 2
19 C-3C102 * Picce, Distance 1
20 C-4A103 “Hook 4f ROPO L H 1
21 C-UG220.10012 | « pad, Rubber 1
22 C-V8010.04050 | » Pin, Split 2
23 C-4P120 ¢ Pin 1
A 24 C-3P111 * Pin 1
-25 C-LG040.040 |  Distance Picce, Locking 6

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



GROUP %
o —— SECOND BOOM ASSEMBLY FIGURE 03
EQUIPMENT , PAGE 01

AT - 5 — -

REVISION:



m crour 2
SECOND BOOM ASSEMBLY GROUP 90
{Eﬁaﬁw FIGURE 03
EQUIPMENT i PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. | PARTSNO. |,,..
-1 C-3A2 Assembly, Second Boom Ref
(See Group 90, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 C-3A201 * Structure, Base 1
3 | C-CD0%0.095060 | « Bearing, Anti-friction — €0 05Y 2
4 C-VC111.101525 | « Screw +
5 C-UE110.10 * Washer, Elastic 4
6 C-UDO080.1111 | « Washer, Pin Locking 2
i) C-3P108 * Pin 1
8 C-VI110.1010 | « Nipple, Grease 4
I C-3P107 . Pin B e~ o 1
4 10 C-GV218.2015 | « Ring, Thread - 2
11 C-VG121.061010 | « Screw 6
12 C-UD065.1111 | « Washer, Pin Locking 1
I 13 C-3P106 * Pin 1
J 14 | c-CD070.075050 | « Bearing, Anti-friction 2
15 C-3C202 * Piece, Distance !
16 C.3C201 ¢ Beam 1
17 C-UD060.1111 | « Washer, Pin Locking !
1 1 C-3P105 * Pin 1
4 19 C-GV055.1515 | « Ring, Thread 1
1 20 C-3D101 * Rod, Connecting 1
4 21 C-CD080.085060 | « Bearing, Anti-friction 2
| 22 | c-CD085.090060 | + Bearing, Anti-friction 2
23 C-3D102 * Picce, Distance L
4 24 C-3P109 * Pin - l
-25 C-LG040.040 * Distance Piece, Locking 6

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



THIRD BOOM ASSEMBLY

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

PARTS
GROUP 90
FIGURE 04
PAGE 01

= » 5
R
-QLL,;, [ J___ﬂf_'ﬁ—i *

S 2

: 5

3

d

14, ‘i
2/@ %/

10

REVISION:

R



¥

THIRD BOOM ASSEMBLY g‘é%g‘;gg
CONCRETE FLACING
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION OTY
NO. PARTSNO. |;,345
-1 C-3A3 Assembly, Third Boom Ref
(See Group 90, Figure 01 for NHA)

2 C-3A301 * Structure, Base 1

3 C-VI110.1010 |+ Nipple, Grease 9
-4 4 | C-CD220-225035 | » Bearing, Anti-friction ~ 220 2
4 5 C-CR22002 | « Ring Wear -~ L0205 2 2

6 C-VCI111.101525 | « Screw 5

7 C-UE110.10 * Washer, Elastic 5

8 C-UD050.1111 | « Washer, Pin Locking 3
I C-4P106 « Pin 1

10 C-4P105 « Pin 2
4 11 |~—-G¥2482015— . Ring, Threaded - RO ¥y | 2

12 | C-VGI21.061010 | » Scrow 6

13| C-UD05.1111 | « Washer, Pin Locking I W-(xg
J 14 C-4P107 «Pin - 1 f Py
15 C3P102 | -Pin ~¥opo3F @LLOIORBLPOSS —| 1
p 16 C-3P103 * Pin . B LoD lo3 )
1 17 C-GV045.1512 | « Ring, Threaded - 302 2 ¥¢/ 1

18 C-3C301 * Beam 1
4 19 | C-CD055.060060 | + Bearing, Anti-friction -~ 26206 \ 2
4 20 C-CD060.065040 | « Bearing, Anti-friction 2

21 C-3D201 * Rod, Connecting 1
4 22 C-CD065.070060 | « Bearing, Anti-friction 2
I C-3P104 « Pin 1

24 C-UD065.1111 | « Washer, Pin Locking 1

-25 C-LG040.040 * Distance Piece, Locking 6

Snpp R
fFor

DASH (-) ITEM NOT [LLUSTRATED

T PSTANEY

H\{ it ﬂ\f\

REVISION:



REED

FOURTH BOOM ASSEMBLY

( CONCRETE PLACING ,
EQUIPMENT , CD)

PARTS
GROUP 90
FIGURE 05
PAGE 01

Q-I»L‘i\k [ ey =4

REVISION:



PARTS
FOURTH BOOM ASSEMBLY GROUP 90
| CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE 05
EQUIPMENT PAGE 2
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. | PARTSNO. | ;3,5
-1 C-3A4 Asscmbly, Fourth Boom Ref
(Sec Group 90, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 C-3A401 » Structure, Base 1
4 —E€-€D22002 | « Baaring, Antifrictic M/~ JOSO 2 2
5 |-C-CR226-32563¢ | + Ring, Wear ToRoE63 2
6 C-VC112.081270 | « Screw 2
7 C-UE110.08 * Washer, Elastic 2
8 C-VD211.0812 | « Nut . ) 2
9 C-TS231 * Support, Flexible Hose  (—TS5 23 Y\T 2 BifF sz 3
10 C-VC112.01260 |« Screw - 2
11 C-TS8232 * Lever, Locking 2
12 C-VD212.0512 |« Nut, Self Locking 2
13 C-LT020.015096 | * Spring NG 2
14 C-AS121.008 | « Plate, Shackles Die 2
15 C-AC106.0800 | « Chain, Safety 1
16 C-VD212.1015 * Nut 2
17 C-TS242 » Collar, Connecting Safety !
18 C-TS241 * Collar, Safety 1
19 C-VC112.101560 | » Screw 2
20 C-3D301 * Rod, Connection 2
22 C-3P101 * Pin i
23 C-UD050.1111 | » Washer, Pin Locking !
24 C-UEll0.10 * Washer, Elastic 1
25 C-VCl111.101525 + Screw |

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



REED

FIRST BOOM PISTON ASSEMBLY

PARTS

GROUP 90
FIGURE 06
PAGE 01

CONCHETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

N R R |

NN

-\ N

N

W R

N =

IR r%«’{\\ TRy,

N N

1}\ N \\\

| AN N

N

IR -
(s A

B

REVISION:

J



PARTS
FIRST BOOM PISTON ASSEMBLY GROUP 90
CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE 06
' EQUIPMENT r PAGE 02
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION OTY
NO. | PARTSNO. |,,...
-1 C-3Bl Assembly, First Boom Piston Ref
(See Group 90, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 C-VI110.1010 |« Nipple, Grease 2
3 C-CT213.080 |+ Joint, Ball — 2
1 C-AA100.130 | + Ring, Clamping 4
5 C-3B108 » Cap, Rod L
3 C-BR310.120 | » Gasket, Seal !
7 CBTI10.120 | + Gasket, Seal !
3 C3B101  Head, Slide Rod 1
9 C-AGI23.120 | + Ring, Shide Rod 2
10 C-AO120372 |« Ring, Sealing L
11 C-CS200.007 | « Ball, Sull 2
12 C-WPVSI * Valve, Air Hole 2
13 C3B107 * Rod 1
i1 C-3B102 « Cylinder !
5 C3BI1Z  Piston L
16| C-A0420.6325 | + Ring, Sealing 1
17 | C-BS229058071A | - Gasker, Scal !
18 C-3Bl1le * Ring, Piston !
19 C4B109 « Nut, Rod !
20 | C-VGIZL.101212 | » Serew 1
21 C-VG122.101215 | « Serew
22 C-AP110.372 | » Ring, Sealing 1

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



PARTS
m SECOND BOOM PISTON ASSEMBLY  |Group %
CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE 07
EQUIPMENT PAGE 01
1 i [® .,
:5,( — [CT=T = = . .
3T ! —¥ /)
21
.
7 7 N i 5 D
y NN |
Nz
10 — =% é e
11—y — Lgl
12—
\ |
\i\\ii.\\\ §
%44“ Ft“ﬂm\: —b\wﬁm
N |
N
N\
N
]
f
T
21

REVISION:

J



PARTS

SECOND BOOM PISTON ASSEMBLY gﬁ%ﬁi :’;2
{ CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED S DESCRIPTION OTY
NO. | PARTSNO. | ,...
-1 C-3B2 Assembly, Second Boom Piston Ref
(See Group 90, Figure 01 for NHA)
P C-CT213.080 | » Joint, Ball 2
3 C-AA100.130 | « Ring, Clamping 4
4 C-4B108 « Cap, Rod !
5 | C-VGI22.101215 | = Scrow 1
6 C-BR310.120 | + Gasket, Seal I
7 CBT110.120 |+ Gasket, Seal !
8 C-3B201 * Head, Slide Rod 1
9 C-AG123.120 [« Ring, Slide Rod 2
10 C-A0120.368 | « Ring, Scaling 1
11 C-CS200.007 | « Ball, Steel 2
12 C-WPVS1 * Valve, Air Hole 2
13 C-3B207 * Rod L
12 C-3B202 » Cylinder 1
15 C-3B212 * Piston !
16 C-A0420.6325 |+ Ring, Scaling L
17 [ C-BS228267281A | « Ring, Sealing !
13 C4Bl116 « Ring, Piston !
19 C-4B109 * Nut, Rod !
20 | C-VGI21.101212 | + Screw 1
21 C-VII10.1610 | + Nipple, Grease 2
22 C-AP110.368 |+ Gasket, Seal :

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



J

PARTS
GROUP 90
FIGURE 08
PAGE 01

THIRD BOOM PISTON ASSEMBLY

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT
P

o
Lv WI .

77 s Py TRy
R T

14—

REVISION:



PARTS
THIRD BOOM PISTON ASSEMBLY GROUP 90
’ CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE 08
EQUIPMENT FAGE 02
ITEM REED 'S DESCRIPTION OTY
NO. | PARTSNO. |,
-1 C-3B3 Assembly, Third Boom Piston Ref
(See Group 90, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 C-VI110.1010 |+ Nipple, Grease 2
3 C-AA100.09 |+ Ring, Clamping 4
3 C-CT223.060 |+ Joint, Ball 2
5 C-4B408 » Cap, Rod :
5 C-BR310080 | + Gasket, Seal L
7 CBT110.080 |+ Gasker, Seal I
8 C-3B301 * Head, Slide Rod I
9 C-AG122.080 | + Ring, Slide Rod 2
10 C-A0120.361 | « Ring, Scaling L
1 C-C5200.007 | « Ball, Steel 2
12 C-WPVSL |« Valve, Air Hole 2
13 C-3B302 * Cylinder !
14 C-3B307 * Rod :
15| C-AD4203312 |« Ring, Scal !
16 C3B312 * Piston !
17| C-BS23649551 |+ Gaskel Seal L
18 | C-VGIZ1.081010 | + Screw 1
19 | C-VGI22.081015 | + Serow !
20 C-AP110361 | + Gasket, Seal !

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



|| FOURTH BOOM PISTON ASSEMBLY | GROUP %0
m FIGURE 09
EQUIPMENT . PAGE 01
%’ \“:::3:-2{?—7 —-‘Q&r \F\\&;’— —
cg H:l 1 D:E\ T = —?@ . . | .

2

\\\\h %

\\\\ S
.
6 B
6
T— 72 | R

:?/;7// \\\ '\‘//\
8 T AN e N
.—“:\ ;/?T:;/; ‘\t T \\‘\J;////

AR AN N N
10, “' \\\\ N R N
AN N TR

N

\
|
SR \
VNN B
DR N
o N =
3. BN R OR -

v
o ‘;ﬁr 1
. N | = =%
B T Y TR KR N ! R
L B N N L ]

\\'l N\
N y

REVISION:

J



PARTS

FOURTH BOOM PISTON ASSEMBLY GROUP 90
,mm—l FIGURE 09
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED S DESCRIPTION OTY
NO. | PARTSNO. |, , .,
-1 C-3B4 Assembly, Fourth Boom Piston Ref
(See Group 90, Figure 01 for NHA)
2 C-AA100.075 |+ Ring, Clamping 4
3 C-CT223.050 | » Joint, Ball 2
3 C-4B408 * Cap, Rod 4
5 C-VG122.060012 | » Screw 1
6 C-BR310.070 | « Gasket, Seal 1
7 C-BT110.070 | » Gasket, Seal 1
8 C-3B401 « Head, Slide Rod !
9 C-AG122.070 | » Ring, Slide Rod !
10 C-A0120.348 | « Ring, Sealing 1
11 C-CS200.007 | » Ball, Steel 1
12 C-WPVS1 * Valve, Air Hole !
13 C-3B407 * Rod !
14 C-3B402 « Cylinder !
15 C-AD420348 | « Ring, Sealing !
16 C-BS23472374 |+ Gasket, Seal 1
17 C-3B412 * Piston L
18 | C-VGI21.081010 | » Screw 1
19 C-VI110.1010 | + Nipple, Grease 2
20 C-AP110348 | « Gasket. Seal !

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



REED |

i CONCRETE PLACING ‘
EQUIPMENT

CONCRETE PIPE LINE ASSEMBLY

PARTS
GRQUP 90
FIGURE 10
PAGE 01

REVISION:



| CONCRETE PIPE LINE ASSEMBLY GROUP 90
CONCRETE PLACING FIGURE 10
EQUIPMENT PAGE 02
ITEM REED 'S DESCRIPTION OTY
NO. PARTS NO. 12345
-1 C-3T Assembly, Concrete Pipeline Ref
(See Group 90, Figure 01 for NHA)

2 C-TC125.1 * Bend 7oloo 9

3 C-TT206.70 * Pipe i

4 C-TM204.53 * Pipe with Bend $0U0O X 1

5 C-TT211.50 |+ pipe 1

6 C-TT230.00 | « pipe 5

7 C-TT232.90 * Pipe 1

8 -~ | CTM2558 |«PipewithBend  §0i/03 L

9 C-TT232.90 * Pipe 1

10 C-TT232.90 * Pipe 1

11 * Hose, Flexible Max 4m 1

12 C-TG222 » Coupling, Bracket 2 Bolls 4

21 C-TG221 * Coupling, 2 Bolts 2

27 C-TG211 * Coupling, Lever | 16

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT

PARTS

CONCRETE PIPE LINE ASSEMBLY GROUP 90

FIGURE 10
PAGE 03

18

E[]J/1G

23

\
=L

D26

REVISION:

7



CONCRETE PIPE LINE ASSEMBLY  |SRO°P %0
CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT PAGE WM
ITEM REED’S DESCRIPTION OTY
NO. PARTS NO. 12345
12 C-TG222 » Coupling, Bracket 2 Bolts 4
13 C-VC112.121755 | o » Screw 2
14 * » Coupling 1
15 C-VI110.1010 | « « Nipple, Grease L
16 C-VDI11.1420 |« « Nut 2
17 C-UE110.14 |+« Washer, Elastic 2
18 C-VC111.142035 | « « Screw 2
19 C-UE110.12 | » » Washer, Elastic 2
20 C-VDI11.1217 | e+ Nu 2
21 C-TG221 « Coupling, 2 Bolts 2
22 + + Coupling !
23 C-VC112.121755 | « » Screw 2
24 C-VI110.1010 | »+ » Nipple, Grease 1
25 C-UEL10.12 | » » Washer, Elastic 2
26 C-VD111.1217 [ e« Nut 2
27 C-TG211 . | Coupling, Lever 16
28 « « Coupling !
29 C-VS110.08040 | « « Pin, Split ]

DASH (-) ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED

REVISION:



REED

CONCRETE PLACING
EQUIPMENT !

PARTS MANUAL

PARTS
GROUP %
FIGURE 11
PAGE 01

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

REVISION:




